
Choctaw HS Girls 5K

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score US Grant High School 00:29:17.87 4

1 Choctaw High School 00:22:14.71 32 PCN-Putnam City North High 
00:22:58.06 2

2 Yukon High School 00:22:20.24 35 School

3 Carl Albert High School 00:23:19.29 69
4 Edmond North High School 00:24:16.98 95
5 El Reno High School 00:30:40.14 140

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Choctaw High School 00:22:14.71 7 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3412 Baylee Tapley 00:20:52.07 1
 2 4 3413 Emery Taylor 00:21:33.30 3
 3 6 3411 Emma Strong 00:21:45.11 5
 4 12 3403 Skylynn Lawyer 00:23:20.16 11
 5 13 3407 Aisha Mccool 00:23:42.89 12
 6 15 3399 Alia Ginn 00:23:47.37 (14)
 7 16 3402 Layla King 00:23:49.40 (15)
2 Yukon High School 00:22:20.24 6 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4326 Avery Nelson 00:21:22.34 2
 2 7 4333 Maleah Zimmerman 00:22:05.45 6
 3 9 4330 Ellison Ramsey 00:22:26.00 8
 4 10 4314 Bridget Fajardo Cerros 00:22:29.75 9
 5 11 4331 Chloe Six 00:23:17.68 10
 6 20 4313 Madlyn Enyart 00:24:03.36 (19)
3 Carl Albert High School 00:23:19.29 7 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3275 Elizabeth Harmon 00:21:35.19 4
 2 8 3282 Piper Mitchell 00:22:20.70 7
 3 17 3277 Sarah Hobrecht 00:23:54.51 16
 4 19 3290 Grace West 00:23:56.90 18
 5 26 3272 Nicole Collins 00:24:49.15 24
 6 27 3288 Layla Straka 00:24:59.15 (25)
 7 31 3284 Ella Pritchard 00:26:54.11 (28)
4 Edmond North High School 00:24:16.98 7 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 3772 Ella Moulton 00:23:47.01 13
 2 18 3762 Eliana Anderson 00:23:56.29 17
 3 21 3763 Emma Chown 00:24:11.33 20
 4 24 3770 Cali Mcconathy 00:24:44.19 22
 5 25 3775 Noelle Rhodes 00:24:46.10 23
 6 29 3771 Kaylee Miller 00:25:37.12 (27)
 7 32 3776 Andi Smith 00:27:30.07 (29)
5 El Reno High School 00:30:40.14 5 140

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 3802 Emmary Elizondo 00:24:40.75 21
 2 28 3806 Lilly Owen 00:25:15.15 26
 3 34 3801 Khadija Ba 00:30:40.90 30
 4 37 3807 Eryn Roman Nose 00:36:20.17 31
 5 38 3804 Adriana Martinezhalfred 00:36:23.77 32

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3412 Baylee Tapley SR 00:20:52.07 Choctaw High School

2 2 4326 Avery Nelson FR 00:21:22.34 Yukon High School

3 0 3964 Toni Ibarra FR 00:21:22.44 PCN-Putnam City North High School

4 3 3413 Emery Taylor SO 00:21:33.30 Choctaw High School

5 4 3275 Elizabeth Harmon SR 00:21:35.19 Carl Albert High School

6 5 3411 Emma Strong JR 00:21:45.11 Choctaw High School

7 6 4333 Maleah Zimmerman JR 00:22:05.45 Yukon High School

8 7 3282 Piper Mitchell SO 00:22:20.70 Carl Albert High School

9 8 4330 Ellison Ramsey SO 00:22:26.00 Yukon High School

10 9 4314 Bridget Fajardo Cerros SO 00:22:29.75 Yukon High School

11 10 4331 Chloe Six FR 00:23:17.68 Yukon High School

12 11 3403 Skylynn Lawyer SO 00:23:20.16 Choctaw High School

13 12 3407 Aisha Mccool SO 00:23:42.89 Choctaw High School



14 13 3772 Ella Moulton FR 00:23:47.01 Edmond North High School

15 (14) 3399 Alia Ginn JR 00:23:47.37 Choctaw High School

16 (15) 3402 Layla King JR 00:23:49.40 Choctaw High School

17 16 3277 Sarah Hobrecht SR 00:23:54.51 Carl Albert High School

18 17 3762 Eliana Anderson FR 00:23:56.29 Edmond North High School

19 18 3290 Grace West FR 00:23:56.90 Carl Albert High School

20 (19) 4313 Madlyn Enyart FR 00:24:03.36 Yukon High School

21 20 3763 Emma Chown FR 00:24:11.33 Edmond North High School

22 0 3965 Gia Ibarra FR 00:24:33.68 PCN-Putnam City North High School

23 21 3802 Emmary Elizondo SR 00:24:40.75 El Reno High School

24 22 3770 Cali Mcconathy SO 00:24:44.19 Edmond North High School

25 23 3775 Noelle Rhodes SO 00:24:46.10 Edmond North High School

26 24 3272 Nicole Collins SR 00:24:49.15 Carl Albert High School

27 (25) 3288 Layla Straka SO 00:24:59.15 Carl Albert High School

28 26 3806 Lilly Owen SO 00:25:15.15 El Reno High School

29 (27) 3771 Kaylee Miller FR 00:25:37.12 Edmond North High School

30 0 4130 Ellen Campos SR 00:25:54.35 US Grant High School

31 (28) 3284 Ella Pritchard FR 00:26:54.11 Carl Albert High School

32 (29) 3776 Andi Smith SR 00:27:30.07 Edmond North High School

33 0 4139 Jasmin Puentes SO 00:28:01.84 US Grant High School

34 30 3801 Khadija Ba SO 00:30:40.90 El Reno High School

35 0 4140 Aneliz Ramirez SO 00:31:37.36 US Grant High School

36 0 4134 Ashley Leny Chihuahua SO 00:31:37.93 US Grant High School

37 31 3807 Eryn Roman Nose JR 00:36:20.17 El Reno High School

38 32 3804 Adriana Martinezhalfred JR 00:36:23.77 El Reno High School

Choctaw HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Yukon High School 00:17:51.73 45 Luther High School 00:18:43.51 1

2 Edmond Memorial High School 00:18:25.98 71 Midwest City High School 00:19:28.96 1

3 Choctaw High School 00:18:21.42 73

4 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:18:47.41 92

5 Carl Albert High School 00:19:11.33 124

6 Shawnee High School 00:19:46.69 159

7 Edmond North High School 00:20:28.60 208

8 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:20:43.15 219

9 US Grant High School 00:21:35.06 244

10 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:07.09 250

11 El Reno High School 00:23:39.13 262

12 Douglass High School 00:25:50.69 301

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Yukon High School 00:17:51.73 6 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4338 Austin Bucher 00:16:50.24 2

 2 4 4336 Carson Bowen 00:17:28.84 4

 3 7 4342 JeanLuc Gilbert 00:17:56.65 7

 4 9 4359 Robert Wafer 00:18:00.68 9

 5 24 4357 Ethan Thomas 00:19:02.24 23

 6 53 4345 Grant Heckart 00:21:11.21 (51)

2 Edmond Memorial High School 00:18:25.98 7 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3739 Elias Pepper 00:17:56.79 8

 2 11 3715 Ethan Doering 00:18:13.59 11

 3 13 3704 Cab Boke 00:18:21.93 13

 4 19 3743 Michael Ramos 00:18:44.77 18

 5 22 3703 Jackson Berger 00:18:52.80 21

 6 36 3751 Rj Steele 00:19:52.84 (34)

 7 46 3714 Will Dockum 00:20:40.34 (44)

3 Choctaw High School 00:18:21.42 6 73



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3422 Jackson Greenway 00:17:03.48 3

 2 5 3417 Cayden Boggs 00:17:45.43 5

 3 12 3436 Elijah Spradlin 00:18:16.85 12

 4 27 3430 Carter Mathis 00:19:20.55 26

 5 28 3435 Brendan Sorrels 00:19:20.78 27

 6 31 3424 Demetrius Johnson 00:19:34.75 (29)

4 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:18:47.41 5 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4032 Tucker Mills 00:18:11.56 10

 2 14 4028 Gabe Hara 00:18:32.73 14

 3 17 4026 Caleb Galt 00:18:41.46 17

 4 20 4027 Colton Hane 00:18:48.31 19

 5 34 4031 Mason Kinzie 00:19:42.97 32

5 Carl Albert High School 00:19:11.33 7 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3316 Koen Wagner 00:17:52.18 6

 2 23 3303 Catch Manley 00:19:01.71 22

 3 29 3302 Jad Maiz 00:19:24.58 28

 4 35 3292 Jesse Blough 00:19:43.47 33

 5 37 3304 Riley McMahan 00:19:54.74 35

 6 38 3314 Jaeden Thompson 00:19:56.69 (36)

 7 39 3308 Joseph Robinson 00:19:59.00 (37)

6 Shawnee High School 00:19:46.69 7 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4064 Ayden Ringwald 00:18:38.78 16

 2 25 4047 Conner Brantley 00:19:13.99 24

 3 33 4065 Isaiah Smith 00:19:41.76 31

 4 41 4067 Jack Timmons 00:20:12.95 39

 5 51 4050 Booker Dahlman 00:21:05.98 49

 6 52 4048 Emerson Byers 00:21:06.82 (50)

 7 64 4059 Izayiah New 00:22:32.41 (62)

7 Edmond North High School 00:20:28.60 6 208

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 3781 Keaton Harkins 00:19:35.72 30

 2 40 3789 Nolan Parker 00:20:09.30 38

 3 44 3794 Zach Sebren 00:20:28.56 42

 4 48 3799 Nathan Turner 00:20:48.22 46

 5 54 3785 Hank Kehoe 00:21:21.23 52

 6 62 3777 Joshua Bennett 00:22:10.99 (60)

8 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:20:43.15 9 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 3974 Phoenix Mcclain 00:18:51.03 20

 2 45 3979 Noah Warfield 00:20:38.53 43

 3 49 3968 Vander Brungardt Davis 00:20:50.36 47

 4 56 3975 Liam Mchugh 00:21:37.24 54

 5 57 3970 William Garrison 00:21:38.58 55

 6 58 3973 Paul Masteller 00:21:39.10 (56)

 7 63 3969 Israel Garcia Puentes 00:22:18.28 (61)

9 US Grant High School 00:21:35.06 5 244

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 4146 Gabriel Cardenas 00:18:37.22 15

 2 42 4151 Aidan Lozano 00:20:17.13 40

 3 60 4152 Miguel Rubio 00:21:39.92 58

 4 67 4143 Cesar Bautista 00:23:32.00 65

 5 68 4142 Joel Alvarez 00:23:49.04 66

10 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:07.09 8 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 4014 Shiloh Nixon 00:20:21.30 41

 2 47 4009 Brandon Garcia 00:20:46.99 45

 3 50 4008 Jorge Garcia 00:20:50.42 48



 4 59 4020 Mario Romero Colis 00:21:39.15 57

 5 61 4022 Emmanuel Saucedo Castaneda 00:21:57.59 59

 6 66 4007 Kevin Flores 00:23:29.37 (64)

 7 73 4015 Jesus Pecina 00:26:00.81 (69)

11 El Reno High School 00:23:39.13 7 262

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3812 Ethan Brooks 00:16:33.58 1

 2 55 3814 Abraham Scarritt 00:21:29.53 53

 3 69 3817 Garrett Wells 00:23:52.78 67

 4 74 3815 Koneihii Sleeper 00:26:14.39 70

 5 76 3811 Donovan Benavides 00:30:05.36 71

 6 79 3810 Tushka Adair 00:31:25.99 (74)

 7 80 3813 Rashawn Houze 00:33:01.50 (75)

12 Douglass High School 00:25:50.69 5 301

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 3645 Jaden Williams 00:19:19.58 25

 2 65 3637 Landry Ballard 00:23:18.10 63

 3 72 3638 William Berry 00:24:35.87 68

 4 77 3643 Christopher Runnels 00:30:37.65 72

 5 78 3641 Tyler Morris 00:31:22.26 73

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3812 Ethan Brooks FR 00:16:33.58 El Reno High School

2 2 4338 Austin Bucher SR 00:16:50.24 Yukon High School

3 3 3422 Jackson Greenway JR 00:17:03.48 Choctaw High School

4 4 4336 Carson Bowen SO 00:17:28.84 Yukon High School

5 5 3417 Cayden Boggs FR 00:17:45.43 Choctaw High School

6 6 3316 Koen Wagner SR 00:17:52.18 Carl Albert High School

7 7 4342 JeanLuc Gilbert SR 00:17:56.65 Yukon High School

8 8 3739 Elias Pepper SO 00:17:56.79 Edmond Memorial High School

9 9 4359 Robert Wafer SR 00:18:00.68 Yukon High School

10 10 4032 Tucker Mills FR 00:18:11.56 Perkins-Tryon High School

11 11 3715 Ethan Doering SR 00:18:13.59 Edmond Memorial High School

12 12 3436 Elijah Spradlin FR 00:18:16.85 Choctaw High School

13 13 3704 Cab Boke SO 00:18:21.93 Edmond Memorial High School

14 14 4028 Gabe Hara JR 00:18:32.73 Perkins-Tryon High School

15 15 4146 Gabriel Cardenas SR 00:18:37.22 US Grant High School

16 16 4064 Ayden Ringwald JR 00:18:38.78 Shawnee High School

17 17 4026 Caleb Galt SO 00:18:41.46 Perkins-Tryon High School

18 0 3827 Braden McNair SR 00:18:43.51 Luther High School

19 18 3743 Michael Ramos SR 00:18:44.77 Edmond Memorial High School

20 19 4027 Colton Hane SR 00:18:48.31 Perkins-Tryon High School

21 20 3974 Phoenix Mcclain JR 00:18:51.03 PCN-Putnam City North High School

22 21 3703 Jackson Berger SR 00:18:52.80 Edmond Memorial High School

23 22 3303 Catch Manley FR 00:19:01.71 Carl Albert High School

24 23 4357 Ethan Thomas JR 00:19:02.24 Yukon High School

25 24 4047 Conner Brantley SO 00:19:13.99 Shawnee High School

26 25 3645 Jaden Williams SR 00:19:19.58 Douglass High School

27 26 3430 Carter Mathis SO 00:19:20.55 Choctaw High School

28 27 3435 Brendan Sorrels 8th 00:19:20.78 Choctaw High School

29 28 3302 Jad Maiz FR 00:19:24.58 Carl Albert High School

30 0 3865 Peyton Seber JR 00:19:28.96 Midwest City High School

31 (29) 3424 Demetrius Johnson JR 00:19:34.75 Choctaw High School

32 30 3781 Keaton Harkins FR 00:19:35.72 Edmond North High School

33 31 4065 Isaiah Smith JR 00:19:41.76 Shawnee High School

34 32 4031 Mason Kinzie JR 00:19:42.97 Perkins-Tryon High School

35 33 3292 Jesse Blough FR 00:19:43.47 Carl Albert High School

36 (34) 3751 Rj Steele SO 00:19:52.84 Edmond Memorial High School

37 35 3304 Riley McMahan JR 00:19:54.74 Carl Albert High School

38 (36) 3314 Jaeden Thompson JR 00:19:56.69 Carl Albert High School



39 (37) 3308 Joseph Robinson JR 00:19:59.00 Carl Albert High School

40 38 3789 Nolan Parker JR 00:20:09.30 Edmond North High School

41 39 4067 Jack Timmons SO 00:20:12.95 Shawnee High School

42 40 4151 Aidan Lozano JR 00:20:17.13 US Grant High School

43 41 4014 Shiloh Nixon JR 00:20:21.30 PCW-Putnam City West High School

44 42 3794 Zach Sebren JR 00:20:28.56 Edmond North High School

45 43 3979 Noah Warfield SO 00:20:38.53 PCN-Putnam City North High School

46 (44) 3714 Will Dockum SR 00:20:40.34 Edmond Memorial High School

47 45 4009 Brandon Garcia JR 00:20:46.99 PCW-Putnam City West High School

48 46 3799 Nathan Turner SO 00:20:48.22 Edmond North High School

49 47 3968 Vander Brungardt Davis JR 00:20:50.36 PCN-Putnam City North High School

50 48 4008 Jorge Garcia JR 00:20:50.42 PCW-Putnam City West High School

51 49 4050 Booker Dahlman SO 00:21:05.98 Shawnee High School

52 (50) 4048 Emerson Byers JR 00:21:06.82 Shawnee High School

53 (51) 4345 Grant Heckart SR 00:21:11.21 Yukon High School

54 52 3785 Hank Kehoe SO 00:21:21.23 Edmond North High School

55 53 3814 Abraham Scarritt FR 00:21:29.53 El Reno High School

56 54 3975 Liam Mchugh JR 00:21:37.24 PCN-Putnam City North High School

57 55 3970 William Garrison FR 00:21:38.58 PCN-Putnam City North High School

58 (56) 3973 Paul Masteller FR 00:21:39.10 PCN-Putnam City North High School

59 57 4020 Mario Romero Colis SO 00:21:39.15 PCW-Putnam City West High School

60 58 4152 Miguel Rubio SR 00:21:39.92 US Grant High School

61 59 4022 Emmanuel Saucedo Castaneda JR 00:21:57.59 PCW-Putnam City West High School

62 (60) 3777 Joshua Bennett JR 00:22:10.99 Edmond North High School

63 (61) 3969 Israel Garcia Puentes FR 00:22:18.28 PCN-Putnam City North High School

64 (62) 4059 Izayiah New 8th 00:22:32.41 Shawnee High School

65 63 3637 Landry Ballard SR 00:23:18.10 Douglass High School

66 (64) 4007 Kevin Flores FR 00:23:29.37 PCW-Putnam City West High School

67 65 4143 Cesar Bautista SR 00:23:32.00 US Grant High School

68 66 4142 Joel Alvarez JR 00:23:49.04 US Grant High School

69 67 3817 Garrett Wells SO 00:23:52.78 El Reno High School

70 0 3976 Brody Omohundro SR 00:24:04.22 PCN-Putnam City North High School

71 0 3978 Zachary Stewart FR 00:24:04.82 PCN-Putnam City North High School

72 68 3638 William Berry SO 00:24:35.87 Douglass High School

73 (69) 4015 Jesus Pecina SO 00:26:00.81 PCW-Putnam City West High School

74 70 3815 Koneihii Sleeper SO 00:26:14.39 El Reno High School

75 0 4001 Juan Deleon JR 00:28:12.50 PCW-Putnam City West High School

76 71 3811 Donovan Benavides SO 00:30:05.36 El Reno High School

77 72 3643 Christopher Runnels SR 00:30:37.65 Douglass High School

78 73 3641 Tyler Morris SO 00:31:22.26 Douglass High School

79 (74) 3810 Tushka Adair FR 00:31:25.99 El Reno High School

80 (75) 3813 Rashawn Houze SO 00:33:01.50 El Reno High School

Choctaw JV Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score PCN-Putnam City North High 00:30:52.95 3

1 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School 00:24:14.35 29 School

2 Yukon High School 00:25:03.88 45 Shawnee High School 00:33:39.46 2

3 Carl Albert High School 00:25:47.74 75 Covington-Douglas High School00:37:11.90 1

4 Choctaw High School 00:27:10.20 116

5 Edmond North High School 00:27:44.95 129

6 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:29:32.49 166

7 Del City High School 00:30:10.83 178

8 Midwest City High School 00:36:20.97 254

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score



1 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School 00:24:14.35 14 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3522 Addison Hooper 00:22:10.35 1

 2 3 3530 Aubrey Warehime 00:23:47.29 3

 3 6 3525 Emily Lopez 00:24:41.74 6

 4 7 3519 Liesel Foster 00:24:47.40 7

 5 12 3516 Alexis Benn 00:25:44.95 12

 6 16 3524 Mia Koch 00:26:16.59 (16)

 7 20 3526 Briley Mccall 00:26:34.63 (20)

2 Yukon High School 00:25:03.88 20 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4321 Catey Henson 00:23:49.62 4

 2 8 4308 Lila Brush 00:24:56.67 8

 3 9 4311 Molly De Paz 00:25:04.41 9

 4 11 4325 Colee Morrison 00:25:38.76 11

 5 13 4319 Adison Harris 00:25:49.94 13

 6 21 4328 Olivia Patton 00:26:41.90 (21)

 7 23 4317 Tinsley Goodson 00:26:43.62 (23)

3 Carl Albert High School 00:25:47.74 13 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3286 Kiaunna Shaw 00:23:39.60 2

 2 10 3285 Emma Pritchard 00:25:18.52 10

 3 17 3271 Samantha Clouse 00:26:26.46 17

 4 22 3269 Kaitlyn Allen 00:26:42.89 22

 5 25 3289 Gianna Weatherspoon 00:26:51.22 24

 6 30 3273 Brianna Galindo 00:27:20.93 (28)

 7 35 3270 Ashlyn Belt 00:27:59.05 (30)

4 Choctaw High School 00:27:10.20 11 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 3406 Caitlyn Mathis 00:25:57.86 14

 2 15 3401 Breann Johnson 00:26:10.21 15

 3 26 3410 Hannah Ritter 00:26:55.18 25

 4 33 3415 Ryan Whitehead 00:27:33.08 29

 5 43 3414 Aryn Webb 00:29:14.68 33

 6 46 3404 Amanda Mallory 00:29:35.89 (34)

 7 52 3405 Charolette Mason 00:29:51.91 (36)

5 Edmond North High School 00:27:44.95 7 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3769 Brooklynn Kramer 00:24:14.47 5

 2 28 3767 Gwyneth Freshour 00:26:59.56 26

 3 29 3765 Avery Couey 00:27:20.02 27

 4 42 3766 Juliana Delgado 00:29:02.08 32

 5 60 3768 Maya George 00:31:08.65 39

 6 67 3774 Norah Rahlfs 00:31:52.45 (44)

 7 70 3773 Helen Ni 00:32:33.34 (46)

6 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:29:32.49 7 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3984 Estheisy Gramajo 00:26:32.50 18

 2 40 3986 Yorelmy Munoz Deleon 00:28:47.49 31

 3 53 3983 Swan Buffalo 00:29:55.12 37

 4 59 3990 Victoria Rolling 00:30:54.82 38

 5 64 3982 Jorjely Barojas 00:31:32.53 42

 6 80 3992 Nhi Vu 00:34:27.70 (48)

 7 82 3991 Ember Vloedman 00:35:09.69 (49)

7 Del City High School 00:30:10.83 7 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 3567 Deraya Collier 00:26:33.64 19

 2 50 3572 Niya Sanchez Cutliff 00:29:47.26 35

 3 62 3568 JayLiah Jones 00:31:21.35 40

 4 63 3570 Danica Puckett 00:31:32.30 41

 5 66 3573 Lihanna Stotts 00:31:39.61 43



 6 72 3569 Autumn Orellanes 00:32:42.61 (47)

 7 84 3571 LaQuaveonna Sanchez Cutliff 00:35:25.96 (51)

8 Midwest City High School 00:36:20.97 14 254

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 68 3841 Genesis Drake 00:31:53.28 45

 2 83 3840 Marienoel Chwifekam 00:35:22.52 50

 3 87 3839 Kamyla Benson 00:37:46.46 52

 4 88 3845 Emarie Jones 00:38:17.38 53

 5 89 3848 Joyanna Salazar 00:38:25.20 54

 6 90 3842 Mileaha Freeman 00:38:26.39 (55)

 7 91 2165 Tatyana Jones 00:38:28.13 (56)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3522 Addison Hooper JR 00:22:10.35 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

2 2 3286 Kiaunna Shaw SR 00:23:39.60 Carl Albert High School

3 3 3530 Aubrey Warehime SR 00:23:47.29 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

4 4 4321 Catey Henson SO 00:23:49.62 Yukon High School

5 5 3769 Brooklynn Kramer FR 00:24:14.47 Edmond North High School

6 6 3525 Emily Lopez 8th 00:24:41.74 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

7 7 3519 Liesel Foster SR 00:24:47.40 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

8 8 4308 Lila Brush SO 00:24:56.67 Yukon High School

9 9 4311 Molly De Paz FR 00:25:04.41 Yukon High School

10 10 3285 Emma Pritchard FR 00:25:18.52 Carl Albert High School

11 11 4325 Colee Morrison SO 00:25:38.76 Yukon High School

12 12 3516 Alexis Benn SO 00:25:44.95 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

13 13 4319 Adison Harris SO 00:25:49.94 Yukon High School

14 14 3406 Caitlyn Mathis SO 00:25:57.86 Choctaw High School

15 15 3401 Breann Johnson FR 00:26:10.21 Choctaw High School

16 (16) 3524 Mia Koch SO 00:26:16.59 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

17 17 3271 Samantha Clouse FR 00:26:26.46 Carl Albert High School

18 18 3984 Estheisy Gramajo SO 00:26:32.50 PCW-Putnam City West High School

19 19 3567 Deraya Collier SR 00:26:33.64 Del City High School

20 (20) 3526 Briley Mccall JR 00:26:34.63 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

21 (21) 4328 Olivia Patton SO 00:26:41.90 Yukon High School

22 22 3269 Kaitlyn Allen JR 00:26:42.89 Carl Albert High School

23 (23) 4317 Tinsley Goodson JR 00:26:43.62 Yukon High School

24 0 3517 Lana Bowen SR 00:26:44.83 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

25 24 3289 Gianna Weatherspoon JR 00:26:51.22 Carl Albert High School

26 25 3410 Hannah Ritter SO 00:26:55.18 Choctaw High School

27 0 4312 Brooke Driggers SO 00:26:57.45 Yukon High School

28 26 3767 Gwyneth Freshour SO 00:26:59.56 Edmond North High School

29 27 3765 Avery Couey FR 00:27:20.02 Edmond North High School

30 (28) 3273 Brianna Galindo SO 00:27:20.93 Carl Albert High School

31 0 3523 Alisha Jeevani SO 00:27:21.90 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

32 0 3521 Tatum Green SO 00:27:24.85 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

33 29 3415 Ryan Whitehead SO 00:27:33.08 Choctaw High School

34 0 4323 Emma Leneave SO 00:27:46.75 Yukon High School

35 (30) 3270 Ashlyn Belt JR 00:27:59.05 Carl Albert High School

36 0 4329 Sophia Patton SO 00:28:31.21 Yukon High School

37 0 4306 Abby Anderson SO 00:28:36.76 Yukon High School

38 0 4316 Audrina Gonzalez FR 00:28:40.24 Yukon High School

39 0 4309 Arielle Coggins SO 00:28:46.32 Yukon High School

40 31 3986 Yorelmy Munoz Deleon SR 00:28:47.49 PCW-Putnam City West High School

41 0 4310 Cheyenne Davis SR 00:28:57.23 Yukon High School

42 32 3766 Juliana Delgado SO 00:29:02.08 Edmond North High School

43 33 3414 Aryn Webb SR 00:29:14.68 Choctaw High School

44 0 3281 Delilah Mcbride FR 00:29:21.29 Carl Albert High School

45 0 3287 Sofia Simonini FR 00:29:31.92 Carl Albert High School

46 (34) 3404 Amanda Mallory JR 00:29:35.89 Choctaw High School

47 0 3276 Serenitee Harrison SR 00:29:39.56 Carl Albert High School



48 0 4307 Ella Austin SR 00:29:42.08 Yukon High School

49 0 4322 Brookelynne Krodel SO 00:29:44.36 Yukon High School

50 35 3572 Niya Sanchez Cutliff JR 00:29:47.26 Del City High School

51 0 3279 Mia Luong SR 00:29:49.88 Carl Albert High School

52 (36) 3405 Charolette Mason SO 00:29:51.91 Choctaw High School

53 37 3983 Swan Buffalo JR 00:29:55.12 PCW-Putnam City West High School

54 0 3398 Tleigh Allen SR 00:29:56.06 Choctaw High School

55 0 3966 Lottee Leonhardt JR 00:30:09.73 PCN-Putnam City North High School

56 0 3274 Daliyah Grosse SR 00:30:32.17 Carl Albert High School

57 0 4318 Alyssa Griffith SR 00:30:51.73 Yukon High School

58 0 3967 Alayna Pratt SR 00:30:52.76 PCN-Putnam City North High School

59 38 3990 Victoria Rolling FR 00:30:54.82 PCW-Putnam City West High School

60 39 3768 Maya George SR 00:31:08.65 Edmond North High School

61 0 4324 Kaylee Lyle SO 00:31:08.82 Yukon High School

62 40 3568 JayLiah Jones JR 00:31:21.35 Del City High School

63 41 3570 Danica Puckett JR 00:31:32.30 Del City High School

64 42 3982 Jorjely Barojas SO 00:31:32.53 PCW-Putnam City West High School

65 0 3963 Rion Brockett SR 00:31:36.35 PCN-Putnam City North High School

66 43 3573 Lihanna Stotts JR 00:31:39.61 Del City High School

67 (44) 3774 Norah Rahlfs FR 00:31:52.45 Edmond North High School

68 45 3841 Genesis Drake FR 00:31:53.28 Midwest City High School

69 0 3283 Chloe Mortimer JR 00:31:57.73 Carl Albert High School

70 (46) 3773 Helen Ni FR 00:32:33.34 Edmond North High School

71 0 3409 Julie Oisten SR 00:32:33.97 Choctaw High School

72 (47) 3569 Autumn Orellanes FR 00:32:42.61 Del City High School

73 0 3400 Kenadie Guffy FR 00:33:09.91 Choctaw High School

74 0 4315 Renata Garcia FR 00:33:12.25 Yukon High School

75 0 4036 Grace Douglas FR 00:33:17.20 Shawnee High School

76 0 3520 Alexandria Gorman SO 00:33:27.05 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

77 0 4038 Karlee Lynn FR 00:34:01.72 Shawnee High School

78 0 3518 Sydney Edelen SR 00:34:08.38 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

79 0 3529 Gianna Nonzioli FR 00:34:08.87 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

80 (48) 3992 Nhi Vu SR 00:34:27.70 PCW-Putnam City West High School

81 0 3528 Allie Nichols 8th 00:34:52.39 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

82 (49) 3991 Ember Vloedman SR 00:35:09.69 PCW-Putnam City West High School

83 50 3840 Marienoel Chwifekam FR 00:35:22.52 Midwest City High School

84 (51) 3571 LaQuaveonna Sanchez Cutliff SO 00:35:25.96 Del City High School

85 0 3408 Lacie Morrow SR 00:36:05.05 Choctaw High School

86 0 3512 Tia Ender SO 00:37:11.90 Covington-Douglas High School

87 52 3839 Kamyla Benson SO 00:37:46.46 Midwest City High School

88 53 3845 Emarie Jones JR 00:38:17.38 Midwest City High School

89 54 3848 Joyanna Salazar SO 00:38:25.20 Midwest City High School

90 (55) 3842 Mileaha Freeman FR 00:38:26.39 Midwest City High School

91 (56) 2165 Tatyana Jones K 00:38:28.13 Midwest City High School

92 0 3852 DMaya Wilson SO 00:38:35.23 Midwest City High School

93 0 3844 Miracle Henderson JR 00:38:44.44 Midwest City High School

94 0 3850 Emeri Warrior SO 00:38:44.86 Midwest City High School

95 0 3849 Janae Veales SO 00:38:55.73 Midwest City High School

96 0 3846 Latonya Nash JR 00:38:56.82 Midwest City High School

97 0 3843 Moriah Fugett FR 00:39:27.98 Midwest City High School

98 0 3851 Amaia Williams JR 00:39:28.31 Midwest City High School

99 0 4320 Katelynn Hays FR 00:40:36.23 Yukon High School

Choctaw JV Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Covington-Douglas High School00:23:34.71 3

1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:19:17.10 23 PCN-Putnam City North High 00:26:08.29 3



2 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School 00:19:48.41 62 School

3 Edmond North High School 00:20:23.39 112 US Grant High School 00:27:38.44 3

4 Carl Albert High School 00:20:35.67 134

5 Choctaw High School 00:20:51.34 137

6 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:21:20.28 154

7 Yukon High School 00:21:19.30 170

8 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:42.78 196

9 Del City High School 00:22:43.02 260

10 Shawnee High School 00:23:48.41 282

11 Midwest City High School 00:28:48.59 349

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:19:17.10 50 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3742 Tate Plumb 00:18:50.16 1

 2 3 3705 Xavier Borengrasser 00:18:57.03 3

 3 5 3752 Matthew Stewart 00:19:24.53 5

 4 6 3740 Will Peters 00:19:33.90 6

 5 8 3719 Aguidayr Frailes 00:19:39.86 8

 6 10 3722 Josh Gottshall 00:19:44.22 (10)

 7 11 3758 Ben Watts 00:19:45.94 (11)

2 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School 00:19:48.41 34 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3559 Giovanni Nonzioli 00:18:54.60 2

 2 12 3548 Logan Hamilton 00:19:52.11 12

 3 16 3554 Dominic Kurey 00:20:03.38 14

 4 19 3555 Ethan Lam 00:20:05.54 16

 5 21 3561 Heath Poppe 00:20:06.42 18

 6 36 3532 Gavin Andrade 00:20:32.87 (27)

 7 43 3536 Landry Bray 00:20:50.07 (31)

3 Edmond North High School 00:20:23.39 16 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 3800 John Van Grevenhof 00:20:16.34 19

 2 28 3780 David Gitonga 00:20:17.34 20

 3 32 3795 Leo Smith 00:20:24.31 23

 4 33 3788 Joe Montes 00:20:27.41 24

 5 35 3798 Gavin Thompson 00:20:31.57 26

 6 46 3796 Jaxson Steele 00:20:55.78 (32)

 7 56 3797 Jaxon Stricker 00:21:24.01 (36)

4 Carl Albert High School 00:20:35.67 18 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 3307 Jaxon Richey 00:20:18.23 21

 2 30 3306 Toby Phillips 00:20:18.45 22

 3 37 3296 Braxton Davis 00:20:35.16 28

 4 39 3291 Ira Bell 00:20:37.44 29

 5 51 3301 Ethan Luong 00:21:09.08 34

 6 59 3312 Killian Smith 00:21:29.05 (37)

 7 60 3311 Jawan Smith 00:21:31.66 (38)

5 Choctaw High School 00:20:51.34 9 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3421 Wyatt Crom 00:19:09.27 4

 2 18 3425 Tyler Jones 00:20:04.22 15

 3 34 3419 Blake Cooper 00:20:29.47 25

 4 63 3431 Peyton Mcafee 00:21:37.73 39

 5 104 3437 Landon Thompson 00:22:56.00 54

 6 108 3429 Thomas Maher 00:23:11.35 (57)

 7 120 3423 Kai Hogan 00:23:54.38 (61)

6 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:21:20.28 5 154

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4030 Brayden Hawkins 00:19:43.23 9



 2 15 4035 Logyn Todd 00:20:02.34 13

 3 49 4034 Keith Peters 00:21:06.52 33

 4 55 4025 Easton Easley 00:21:21.08 35

 5 136 4033 Brody Moorman 00:24:28.24 64

7 Yukon High School 00:21:19.30 13 170

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4356 Xavier Schoen 00:19:36.04 7

 2 41 4349 Tyler Leneave 00:20:38.90 30

 3 76 4354 Urijah Pacheco 00:21:57.38 42

 4 81 4334 Owen Barlow 00:22:10.55 45

 5 85 4347 Nathan Jones 00:22:13.63 46

 6 119 4346 Jett Huchason 00:23:52.54 (60)

 7 121 4353 Malachi Miller 00:23:54.76 (62)

8 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:42.78 17 196

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 4010 Diego Garcia 00:20:05.83 17

 2 67 4017 Gerado Ponce 00:21:45.34 40

 3 78 4000 Edward Cifuentes Morales 00:22:04.85 44

 4 86 4024 Brayan Zelaya 00:22:16.74 47

 5 88 3993 Walter Amador 00:22:21.15 48

 6 91 4011 Victor Hernandez 00:22:33.66 (50)

 7 106 4004 Jimmy Escobar 00:23:04.80 (56)

9 Del City High School 00:22:43.02 32 260

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 89 3615 Camden Ross 00:22:27.21 49

 2 96 3616 Kamonz Shaw 00:22:41.48 51

 3 97 3597 Jaden Johnson 00:22:42.31 52

 4 100 3610 Kezaun Moore 00:22:47.42 53

 5 105 3629 Tremayne Witherspoon 00:22:56.67 55

 6 109 3578 William Butler 00:23:11.59 (58)

 7 116 3606 Victor Marzett 00:23:44.32 (59)

10 Shawnee High School 00:23:48.41 15 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 71 4058 Kain Nenaikita 00:21:52.32 41

 2 77 4063 Ajay Powell 00:22:01.85 43

 3 145 4053 Darrius Irving 00:24:53.35 65

 4 147 4062 Steven Porter 00:24:55.02 66

 5 153 4055 Zach Knowles 00:25:19.54 67

 6 154 4049 Abdiel Cruz 00:25:23.67 (68)

 7 176 4069 Case Wood 00:27:42.18 (69)

11 Midwest City High School 00:28:48.59 10 349

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 131 3858 Isiaiah Edgmon 00:24:23.35 63

 2 199 3854 Amir Braddick 00:29:23.84 70

 3 201 3863 Solomon Pugh 00:29:24.57 71

 4 211 3861 Andrew Lyday 00:30:22.33 72

 5 212 3853 Ezekiel Allen 00:30:28.88 73

 6 214 3856 Latrell Butler 00:31:03.91 (74)

 7 216 3857 Romeo Doolittle 00:31:26.44 (75)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3742 Tate Plumb FR 00:18:50.16 Edmond Memorial High School

2 2 3559 Giovanni Nonzioli SR 00:18:54.60 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

3 3 3705 Xavier Borengrasser SO 00:18:57.03 Edmond Memorial High School

4 4 3421 Wyatt Crom SR 00:19:09.27 Choctaw High School

5 5 3752 Matthew Stewart SO 00:19:24.53 Edmond Memorial High School

6 6 3740 Will Peters SO 00:19:33.90 Edmond Memorial High School

7 7 4356 Xavier Schoen SR 00:19:36.04 Yukon High School

8 8 3719 Aguidayr Frailes FR 00:19:39.86 Edmond Memorial High School

9 9 4030 Brayden Hawkins FR 00:19:43.23 Perkins-Tryon High School



10 (10) 3722 Josh Gottshall SR 00:19:44.22 Edmond Memorial High School

11 (11) 3758 Ben Watts SO 00:19:45.94 Edmond Memorial High School

12 12 3548 Logan Hamilton FR 00:19:52.11 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

13 0 3730 John David Juneau FR 00:19:53.41 Edmond Memorial High School

14 0 3712 Dathan Conklin SO 00:20:00.81 Edmond Memorial High School

15 13 4035 Logyn Todd JR 00:20:02.34 Perkins-Tryon High School

16 14 3554 Dominic Kurey FR 00:20:03.38 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

17 0 3720 Alex Garnand SO 00:20:03.38 Edmond Memorial High School

18 15 3425 Tyler Jones SO 00:20:04.22 Choctaw High School

19 16 3555 Ethan Lam SO 00:20:05.54 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

20 17 4010 Diego Garcia FR 00:20:05.83 PCW-Putnam City West High School

21 18 3561 Heath Poppe FR 00:20:06.42 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

22 0 3709 Boyd Charlton FR 00:20:09.49 Edmond Memorial High School

23 0 3755 Blake Stovall FR 00:20:10.09 Edmond Memorial High School

24 0 3515 Will Johnson SR 00:20:12.27 Covington-Douglas High School

25 0 3748 Carrohn Sealy SR 00:20:16.17 Edmond Memorial High School

26 19 3800 John Van Grevenhof FR 00:20:16.34 Edmond North High School

27 0 3761 Ben Wolfe FR 00:20:16.82 Edmond Memorial High School

28 20 3780 David Gitonga SO 00:20:17.34 Edmond North High School

29 21 3307 Jaxon Richey FR 00:20:18.23 Carl Albert High School

30 22 3306 Toby Phillips SO 00:20:18.45 Carl Albert High School

31 0 3707 Braden Burkett SO 00:20:22.81 Edmond Memorial High School

32 23 3795 Leo Smith SO 00:20:24.31 Edmond North High School

33 24 3788 Joe Montes SO 00:20:27.41 Edmond North High School

34 25 3419 Blake Cooper FR 00:20:29.47 Choctaw High School

35 26 3798 Gavin Thompson SR 00:20:31.57 Edmond North High School

36 (27) 3532 Gavin Andrade SO 00:20:32.87 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

37 28 3296 Braxton Davis FR 00:20:35.16 Carl Albert High School

38 0 3727 Collin Hess SO 00:20:36.38 Edmond Memorial High School

39 29 3291 Ira Bell SO 00:20:37.44 Carl Albert High School

40 0 3711 Isaac Clark FR 00:20:38.22 Edmond Memorial High School

41 30 4349 Tyler Leneave SO 00:20:38.90 Yukon High School

42 0 3723 Reagan Grau SO 00:20:39.89 Edmond Memorial High School

43 (31) 3536 Landry Bray FR 00:20:50.07 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

44 0 3540 Justin Dangle SR 00:20:52.02 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

45 0 3541 Nathan Decessios FR 00:20:53.11 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

46 (32) 3796 Jaxson Steele SO 00:20:55.78 Edmond North High School

47 0 3534 Elijah Bosse SO 00:20:56.78 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

48 0 3741 Caleb Pigg JR 00:21:03.21 Edmond Memorial High School

49 33 4034 Keith Peters FR 00:21:06.52 Perkins-Tryon High School

50 0 3533 Tygun Bertram FR 00:21:08.16 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

51 34 3301 Ethan Luong SO 00:21:09.08 Carl Albert High School

52 0 3744 Lazaro Ramos JR 00:21:11.11 Edmond Memorial High School

53 0 3551 Kai Jaggers SO 00:21:12.40 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

54 0 3729 Armando Jiminez JR 00:21:17.51 Edmond Memorial High School

55 35 4025 Easton Easley SO 00:21:21.08 Perkins-Tryon High School

56 (36) 3797 Jaxon Stricker SO 00:21:24.01 Edmond North High School

57 0 3746 Will Sanders SR 00:21:24.88 Edmond Memorial High School

58 0 3717 Barrett Eubanks SR 00:21:26.89 Edmond Memorial High School

59 (37) 3312 Killian Smith SR 00:21:29.05 Carl Albert High School

60 (38) 3311 Jawan Smith JR 00:21:31.66 Carl Albert High School

61 0 3745 Jared Rodriguez SO 00:21:32.08 Edmond Memorial High School

62 0 3701 Garrison Beagles SR 00:21:32.67 Edmond Memorial High School

63 39 3431 Peyton Mcafee JR 00:21:37.73 Choctaw High School

64 0 3293 Samuel Blough JR 00:21:41.30 Carl Albert High School

65 0 3294 Soloman Bowen JR 00:21:42.08 Carl Albert High School

66 0 3549 Leif Hansen SR 00:21:44.00 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

67 40 4017 Gerado Ponce SO 00:21:45.34 PCW-Putnam City West High School

68 0 3760 Chase Whitaker FR 00:21:45.88 Edmond Memorial High School

69 0 3542 Benjamin Dennis SO 00:21:47.29 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

70 0 3782 Caden Heyen SO 00:21:49.17 Edmond North High School



71 41 4058 Kain Nenaikita FR 00:21:52.32 Shawnee High School

72 0 3544 Tyler Gracey SR 00:21:52.80 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

73 0 3546 Max Gwartney SR 00:21:53.61 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

74 0 3721 Joey Gottshall SO 00:21:54.42 Edmond Memorial High School

75 0 3706 Brady Brown JR 00:21:56.71 Edmond Memorial High School

76 42 4354 Urijah Pacheco FR 00:21:57.38 Yukon High School

77 43 4063 Ajay Powell JR 00:22:01.85 Shawnee High School

78 44 4000 Edward Cifuentes Morales 8th 00:22:04.85 PCW-Putnam City West High School

79 0 3315 Landon Velasco FR 00:22:07.68 Carl Albert High School

80 0 3710 Aaron Clark FR 00:22:09.33 Edmond Memorial High School

81 45 4334 Owen Barlow SO 00:22:10.55 Yukon High School

82 0 3309 Connor Schwartz FR 00:22:10.67 Carl Albert High School

83 0 3564 Cameron Smart FR 00:22:12.45 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

84 0 3563 Aidan Rodriguez JR 00:22:12.51 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

85 46 4347 Nathan Jones SO 00:22:13.63 Yukon High School

86 47 4024 Brayan Zelaya SO 00:22:16.74 PCW-Putnam City West High School

87 0 3791 Dylan Pitts SO 00:22:20.04 Edmond North High School

88 48 3993 Walter Amador FR 00:22:21.15 PCW-Putnam City West High School

89 49 3615 Camden Ross JR 00:22:27.21 Del City High School

90 0 3747 Tim Schurr JR 00:22:33.61 Edmond Memorial High School

91 (50) 4011 Victor Hernandez JR 00:22:33.66 PCW-Putnam City West High School

92 0 3558 Drake Munn SR 00:22:34.25 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

93 0 3531 Trey Afonien FR 00:22:36.63 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

94 0 3718 Chasae Evans FR 00:22:37.16 Edmond Memorial High School

95 0 3543 Jantzen Gardner FR 00:22:40.36 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

96 51 3616 Kamonz Shaw JR 00:22:41.48 Del City High School

97 52 3597 Jaden Johnson SR 00:22:42.31 Del City High School

98 0 3753 Jackson Stipe SR 00:22:45.15 Edmond Memorial High School

99 0 3550 Colin Hotson FR 00:22:46.67 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

100 53 3610 Kezaun Moore SO 00:22:47.42 Del City High School

101 0 3708 Chase Carson SO 00:22:51.30 Edmond Memorial High School

102 0 3786 Tanner Mattey SR 00:22:51.66 Edmond North High School

103 0 3790 Will Patton FR 00:22:52.97 Edmond North High School

104 54 3437 Landon Thompson 8th 00:22:56.00 Choctaw High School

105 55 3629 Tremayne Witherspoon SO 00:22:56.67 Del City High School

106 (56) 4004 Jimmy Escobar JR 00:23:04.80 PCW-Putnam City West High School

107 0 4002 Diego Diaz FR 00:23:05.41 PCW-Putnam City West High School

108 (57) 3429 Thomas Maher JR 00:23:11.35 Choctaw High School

109 (58) 3578 William Butler JR 00:23:11.59 Del City High School

110 0 3552 Cael Johnsen FR 00:23:12.46 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

111 0 3749 Jackson Simonsen JR 00:23:12.70 Edmond Memorial High School

112 0 4021 Jahir Salazar JR 00:23:16.80 PCW-Putnam City West High School

113 0 3971 Brayden Gooch FR 00:23:17.75 PCN-Putnam City North High School

114 0 3759 Parker Wheeler SR 00:23:36.46 Edmond Memorial High School

115 0 3784 Zachary Jones SO 00:23:39.18 Edmond North High School

116 (59) 3606 Victor Marzett SO 00:23:44.32 Del City High School

117 0 4003 Jacob Eddens FR 00:23:45.12 PCW-Putnam City West High School

118 0 3756 Jackson Stratton SO 00:23:48.61 Edmond Memorial High School

119 (60) 4346 Jett Huchason SR 00:23:52.54 Yukon High School

120 (61) 3423 Kai Hogan SO 00:23:54.38 Choctaw High School

121 (62) 4353 Malachi Miller SO 00:23:54.76 Yukon High School

122 0 3317 Garrett Wright SR 00:23:58.79 Carl Albert High School

123 0 3428 Braden Kropog JR 00:24:00.18 Choctaw High School

124 0 3750 Andrew Smith FR 00:24:03.73 Edmond Memorial High School

125 0 3535 Bryce Bowen FR 00:24:13.96 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

126 0 3557 Colyn Mckasson SR 00:24:16.13 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

127 0 4006 Fernando Figueroa SO 00:24:16.35 PCW-Putnam City West High School

128 0 3562 Carter Richardson FR 00:24:18.45 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

129 0 4023 Mariono Vazquez SO 00:24:18.93 PCW-Putnam City West High School

130 0 4352 Mason Middaugh FR 00:24:21.97 Yukon High School

131 63 3858 Isiaiah Edgmon SO 00:24:23.35 Midwest City High School



132 0 3305 Antonio Melendezcazares JR 00:24:23.62 Carl Albert High School

133 0 3735 Eddie Medina FR 00:24:23.84 Edmond Memorial High School

134 0 3513 Luis Gutierrez JR 00:24:27.13 Covington-Douglas High School

135 0 3588 Marcus Fleming JR 00:24:27.29 Del City High School

136 64 4033 Brody Moorman FR 00:24:28.24 Perkins-Tryon High School

137 0 3608 Cristian Mesza JR 00:24:29.03 Del City High School

138 0 3996 Israel Borejas FR 00:24:32.77 PCW-Putnam City West High School

139 0 3560 Josiah Oglesby SO 00:24:34.62 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

140 0 3732 Garrison Khandros JR 00:24:36.53 Edmond Memorial High School

141 0 3605 Shekinah MarshallThomas SR 00:24:39.91 Del City High School

142 0 3734 Grayson Mcbride SR 00:24:48.58 Edmond Memorial High School

143 0 3298 Iden Guitron SO 00:24:49.90 Carl Albert High School

144 0 3313 Kaetrin Stewart FR 00:24:50.05 Carl Albert High School

145 65 4053 Darrius Irving 8th 00:24:53.35 Shawnee High School

146 0 3783 Owen Holler SO 00:24:54.15 Edmond North High School

147 66 4062 Steven Porter JR 00:24:55.02 Shawnee High School

148 0 3432 Vincent Peak 8th 00:24:55.65 Choctaw High School

149 0 3556 Charlie Lewis FR 00:24:55.65 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

150 0 3998 Hisean Castillo SO 00:25:07.99 PCW-Putnam City West High School

151 0 4335 Parker Bolton SR 00:25:15.61 Yukon High School

152 0 3980 Carter Warfield FR 00:25:17.33 PCN-Putnam City North High School

153 67 4055 Zach Knowles JR 00:25:19.54 Shawnee High School

154 (68) 4049 Abdiel Cruz JR 00:25:23.67 Shawnee High School

155 0 4018 Alexis Reyes FR 00:25:25.49 PCW-Putnam City West High School

156 0 3793 Silas Ross SO 00:25:26.08 Edmond North High School

157 0 3538 Bode Cain FR 00:25:26.44 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

158 0 3300 Kevon Johnson JR 00:25:30.02 Carl Albert High School

159 0 3731 Learned Kane SR 00:25:30.02 Edmond Memorial High School

160 0 3297 Jose Esparzalopez FR 00:25:30.07 Carl Albert High School

161 0 3726 Kase Harrison FR 00:25:42.14 Edmond Memorial High School

162 0 3702 Landon Berg SR 00:25:42.97 Edmond Memorial High School

163 0 3547 Caiden Haines SO 00:26:04.21 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

164 0 3514 Kevin Gutierrez FR 00:26:04.73 Covington-Douglas High School

165 0 3566 Keaton Wood SO 00:26:06.42 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

166 0 3609 Dominic Moio JR 00:26:30.45 Del City High School

167 0 4154 Diego Vargas FR 00:26:34.87 US Grant High School

168 0 4339 Wesley Clark FR 00:26:51.07 Yukon High School

169 0 3607 Roger Mendoza SR 00:26:54.40 Del City High School

170 0 3737 Brenden Moseley SO 00:26:59.38 Edmond Memorial High School

171 0 4016 Yonatan Perez FR 00:27:26.56 PCW-Putnam City West High School

172 0 3779 Liam Fitzpatrick FR 00:27:27.94 Edmond North High School

173 0 3733 Rex Marin FR 00:27:33.30 Edmond Memorial High School

174 0 3553 Cameron Kurey FR 00:27:35.02 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

175 0 3757 Eli Tisdale SO 00:27:36.07 Edmond Memorial High School

176 (69) 4069 Case Wood SO 00:27:42.18 Shawnee High School

177 0 4061 Damian Pineda JR 00:27:42.83 Shawnee High School

178 0 4060 Richard Owen FR 00:27:50.26 Shawnee High School

179 0 3778 Eli Derrico FR 00:27:50.50 Edmond North High School

180 0 3713 Jack Daniel JR 00:27:51.07 Edmond Memorial High School

181 0 3995 Hernan Arriola SO 00:27:58.35 PCW-Putnam City West High School

182 0 3700 Angel Arreaga FR 00:27:59.58 Edmond Memorial High School

183 0 4145 Aron Cano FR 00:28:00.28 US Grant High School

184 0 3754 Holden Stipe FR 00:28:03.35 Edmond Memorial High School

185 0 3611 Deontray Mustin SO 00:28:06.39 Del City High School

186 0 3613 Berley Richardson SR 00:28:10.75 Del City High School

187 0 3310 Daniel Simonini SO 00:28:15.69 Carl Albert High School

188 0 3590 Johnathan Gorman JR 00:28:16.35 Del City High School

189 0 3545 Rylan Grau SO 00:28:18.10 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

190 0 4148 Tony Gonzalez SR 00:28:20.18 US Grant High School

191 0 3625 Dalyn West FR 00:28:21.95 Del City High School

192 0 4337 Chase Brookshire SO 00:28:25.78 Yukon High School



193 0 4348 Luke Koltermann SR 00:28:36.72 Yukon High School

194 0 3619 Jonah Sparks JR 00:29:00.25 Del City High School

195 0 3537 Isaiah Burrell FR 00:29:03.40 Deer Creek (Edmond) High School

196 0 3577 Keillan Barker FR 00:29:08.12 Del City High School

197 0 4066 Brycen Thomasee JR 00:29:16.66 Shawnee High School

198 0 3587 Marquis Fleming FR 00:29:20.51 Del City High School

199 70 3854 Amir Braddick 8th 00:29:23.84 Midwest City High School

200 0 3628 Travis Williams FR 00:29:24.20 Del City High School

201 71 3863 Solomon Pugh SO 00:29:24.57 Midwest City High School

202 0 3626 Tyree White JR 00:29:25.00 Del City High School

203 0 4068 Rayden Watkins JR 00:29:25.00 Shawnee High School

204 0 3623 Brayden Weatherall SO 00:29:26.80 Del City High School

205 0 3612 Kaiden Pettit FR 00:29:27.55 Del City High School

206 0 3596 Jalen Johnson SO 00:29:34.59 Del City High School

207 0 4044 Trent Hayes 8th 00:29:43.18 Shawnee High School

208 0 3972 Johann Koffi SO 00:29:49.78 PCN-Putnam City North High School

209 0 3580 Taron Carter FR 00:29:59.71 Del City High School

210 0 3589 Neamiah Gaines FR 00:30:13.32 Del City High School

211 72 3861 Andrew Lyday FR 00:30:22.33 Midwest City High School

212 73 3853 Ezekiel Allen FR 00:30:28.88 Midwest City High School

213 0 3602 Landyn Lathropsanders SR 00:30:30.50 Del City High School

214 (74) 3856 Latrell Butler JR 00:31:03.91 Midwest City High School

215 0 4045 Alex Bechtel JR 00:31:12.65 Shawnee High School

216 (75) 3857 Romeo Doolittle JR 00:31:26.44 Midwest City High School

217 0 3617 Taj Smith FR 00:31:44.53 Del City High School

218 0 4052 Jackson Hathcock JR 00:31:54.31 Shawnee High School

219 0 3585 Brian Edwards SO 00:31:57.19 Del City High School

220 0 3576 Dorrian Bailey SO 00:32:01.72 Del City High School

221 0 3599 Tyree King FR 00:32:04.95 Del City High School

222 0 4351 Sam Mason FR 00:32:33.16 Yukon High School

223 0 3860 Cayon Graham SO 00:32:44.59 Midwest City High School

224 0 3716 Alexander Doubledee FR 00:34:18.96 Edmond Memorial High School

225 0 4056 Isaiah Mehagan FR 00:35:57.30 Shawnee High School

226 0 3864 Jose Sanchez FR 00:36:16.13 Midwest City High School

227 0 3855 Jaylan Brewer JR 00:36:36.74 Midwest City High School

228 0 3594 Ej Jackson SO 00:36:51.13 Del City High School

Choctaw 8th Grade Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)00:18:10.49 4

1 Edmond Cimarron Middle School 00:11:14.36 28 Southmoore Junior High 00:12:00.82 2

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:11:48.33 64 Maple - ORES (3) 00:11:09.22 1

3 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:12:18.10 85 Owasso Junior High 00:12:00.19 1

4 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:33.45 94

5 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:16.63 121

6 Mustang North Middle School 00:14:10.21 123

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond Cimarron Middle School 00:11:14.36 9 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3680 London Baldridge 00:10:29.10 1

 2 2 3693 Cadence Little 00:10:51.53 2

 3 3 3695 Avery Perry 00:10:58.97 3

 4 11 3686 Samantha Dorrel 00:11:51.27 9

 5 16 3692 Lauren Lenocker 00:12:00.95 13

 6 28 3694 Chahira Murphy 00:12:30.47 (24)



 7 42 3687 Emma Doty 00:13:23.42 (29)

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:11:48.33 27 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4174 Emmalyn Brakefield 00:11:24.00 7

 2 10 4173 Kelsi Boyanton 00:11:29.09 8

 3 18 4227 Irene Thomas 00:12:01.83 15

 4 19 4208 Aubrie Muniz 00:12:02.13 16

 5 21 4235 Chanae Willis 00:12:04.64 18

 6 22 4179 Kendall Dover 00:12:06.90 (19)

 7 23 4222 Marybella Tartaro 00:12:10.01 (20)

3 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:12:18.10 14 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3454 Addisen Pratt 00:11:52.88 10

 2 13 3440 Sarah De Gaston 00:11:55.61 11

 3 17 3456 Kagann Riley 00:12:01.04 14

 4 27 3445 Kinsley Hogan 00:12:29.69 23

 5 39 3439 Marlee Collier 00:13:11.28 27

 6 40 3460 Ainslee Skonhovd 00:13:15.22 (28)

 7 45 3465 Avery Wilson 00:14:02.92 (32)

4 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:33.45 6 94

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3327 Sophia Fields 00:11:23.26 6

 2 14 3335 Amelia Lowe 00:11:59.13 12

 3 20 3320 Josephine Barks 00:12:02.96 17

 4 37 3346 Ella Stockinger 00:12:57.95 26

 5 48 3318 Stephany Aguinaga 00:14:23.97 33

 6 75 3329 Mckenna Hennen 00:21:12.41 (38)

5 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:16.63 6 121

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3872 Amira Harrison 00:11:22.83 5

 2 26 3876 Katherine Kerl 00:12:24.82 22

 3 35 3871 Wynonamarie Espinar 00:12:45.72 25

 4 57 3875 Marley Kabatra 00:16:29.09 34

 5 67 3881 Allyana Toomey 00:18:20.67 35

 6 73 3883 Makayla Wilson 00:19:14.62 (36)

6 Mustang North Middle School 00:14:10.21 5 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3903 Maycee Dunlevy 00:11:03.09 4

 2 25 3908 Gabrielle Howland 00:12:22.31 21

 3 43 3913 Danica Willhight 00:13:43.95 30

 4 44 3902 Karrington David 00:13:57.66 31

 5 74 3910 Isabella Rodriguez 00:19:44.03 37

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3680 London Baldridge 8th 00:10:29.10 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

2 2 3693 Cadence Little 8th 00:10:51.53 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

3 3 3695 Avery Perry 8th 00:10:58.97 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

4 4 3903 Maycee Dunlevy 8th 00:11:03.09 Mustang North Middle School

5 0 3828 Raquel Seymour 8th 00:11:09.22 Maple - ORES (3)

6 5 3872 Amira Harrison 8th 00:11:22.83 Midwest City Middle School

7 6 3327 Sophia Fields 8th 00:11:23.26 Carl Albert Middle School

8 7 4174 Emmalyn Brakefield 8th 00:11:24.00 Yukon (Red) Middle School

9 0 4111 Coley Richmond 8th 00:11:27.46 Southmoore Junior High

10 8 4173 Kelsi Boyanton 8th 00:11:29.09 Yukon (Red) Middle School

11 9 3686 Samantha Dorrel 8th 00:11:51.27 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

12 10 3454 Addisen Pratt 8th 00:11:52.88 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

13 11 3440 Sarah De Gaston 8th 00:11:55.61 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

14 12 3335 Amelia Lowe 8th 00:11:59.13 Carl Albert Middle School

15 0 3943 Hannah Wingfield 8th 00:12:00.20 Owasso Junior High

16 13 3692 Lauren Lenocker 8th 00:12:00.95 Edmond Cimarron Middle School



17 14 3456 Kagann Riley 8th 00:12:01.04 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

18 15 4227 Irene Thomas 8th 00:12:01.83 Yukon (Red) Middle School

19 16 4208 Aubrie Muniz 8th 00:12:02.13 Yukon (Red) Middle School

20 17 3320 Josephine Barks 8th 00:12:02.96 Carl Albert Middle School

21 18 4235 Chanae Willis 8th 00:12:04.64 Yukon (Red) Middle School

22 (19) 4179 Kendall Dover 8th 00:12:06.90 Yukon (Red) Middle School

23 (20) 4222 Marybella Tartaro 8th 00:12:10.01 Yukon (Red) Middle School

24 0 4183 Hadley Elliott 8th 00:12:12.53 Yukon (Red) Middle School

25 21 3908 Gabrielle Howland 8th 00:12:22.31 Mustang North Middle School

26 22 3876 Katherine Kerl 8th 00:12:24.82 Midwest City Middle School

27 23 3445 Kinsley Hogan 8th 00:12:29.69 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

28 (24) 3694 Chahira Murphy 8th 00:12:30.47 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

29 0 4112 Sophia Sevy 8th 00:12:34.18 Southmoore Junior High

30 0 4202 Kate Maddox 8th 00:12:37.00 Yukon (Red) Middle School

31 0 4184 Cadence Fielding 8th 00:12:41.53 Yukon (Red) Middle School

32 0 4182 Lynley Edmonds 8th 00:12:42.02 Yukon (Red) Middle School

33 0 4192 Natalie Guzman 8th 00:12:42.58 Yukon (Red) Middle School

34 0 4209 Alexis Muniz 8th 00:12:43.47 Yukon (Red) Middle School

35 25 3871 Wynonamarie Espinar 8th 00:12:45.72 Midwest City Middle School

36 0 4220 Londyn Swenson 8th 00:12:57.39 Yukon (Red) Middle School

37 26 3346 Ella Stockinger 8th 00:12:57.95 Carl Albert Middle School

38 0 4204 Savannah Marsh 8th 00:13:03.29 Yukon (Red) Middle School

39 27 3439 Marlee Collier 8th 00:13:11.28 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

40 (28) 3460 Ainslee Skonhovd 8th 00:13:15.22 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

41 0 4206 Hiilei Miyake 8th 00:13:17.16 Yukon (Red) Middle School

42 (29) 3687 Emma Doty 8th 00:13:23.42 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

43 30 3913 Danica Willhight 8th 00:13:43.95 Mustang North Middle School

44 31 3902 Karrington David 8th 00:13:57.66 Mustang North Middle School

45 (32) 3465 Avery Wilson 8th 00:14:02.92 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

46 0 3448 Cameron Johnson 8th 00:14:07.53 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

47 0 3681 Hannah Beckham 8th 00:14:10.12 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

48 33 3318 Stephany Aguinaga 8th 00:14:23.97 Carl Albert Middle School

49 0 3697 Rexi Riddle 8th 00:14:35.10 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

50 0 4219 Ashlyn Swenson 8th 00:14:42.95 Yukon (Red) Middle School

51 0 4185 Jayden Flynn 8th 00:15:06.11 Yukon (Red) Middle School

52 0 4189 Elle Gilpin 8th 00:15:47.52 Yukon (Red) Middle School

53 0 4198 Amelia Ketcher 8th 00:15:50.45 Yukon (Red) Middle School

54 0 4193 Jamie Hammer 8th 00:15:52.22 Yukon (Red) Middle School

55 0 3829 Nahomy Martinez 6th 00:16:27.30 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

56 0 3450 Alivia Martin 8th 00:16:28.88 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

57 34 3875 Marley Kabatra 8th 00:16:29.09 Midwest City Middle School

58 0 3464 Ashlynn Welch 8th 00:16:32.67 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

59 0 3438 Mila Breslin 8th 00:17:09.17 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

60 0 4186 Victoria Gardenhire 8th 00:17:12.73 Yukon (Red) Middle School

61 0 3455 Zoie Repollo 8th 00:17:26.04 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

62 0 4215 Hailey Schoen 8th 00:17:43.59 Yukon (Red) Middle School

63 0 4178 Grace Collins 8th 00:18:01.65 Yukon (Red) Middle School

64 0 3457 Khloey Roscoe 8th 00:18:02.92 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

65 0 4214 Contessa Romero 8th 00:18:07.32 Yukon (Red) Middle School

66 0 4187 Makinzie Gardenhire 8th 00:18:19.60 Yukon (Red) Middle School

67 35 3881 Allyana Toomey 8th 00:18:20.67 Midwest City Middle School

68 0 3830 Lupe Murillo 6th 00:18:29.08 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

69 0 3831 Juliet Nguyen 7th 00:18:31.21 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

70 0 4217 Alejandra Silva 8th 00:18:36.12 Yukon (Red) Middle School

71 0 3461 Emerald Smith 8th 00:18:44.90 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

72 0 3832 Narily Rios 6th 00:19:14.36 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

73 (36) 3883 Makayla Wilson 8th 00:19:14.62 Midwest City Middle School

74 37 3910 Isabella Rodriguez 8th 00:19:44.03 Mustang North Middle School

75 (38) 3329 Mckenna Hennen 8th 00:21:12.41 Carl Albert Middle School



Choctaw 8th Grade Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)00:10:39.94 3

1 Edmond Cimarron - MS 00:09:46.23 57 Del City Middle School 00:10:57.93 1

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:09:58.34 68 Shawnee Middle School 00:10:58.16 1

3 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:10:08.54 88

4 Owasso Junior High 00:10:13.56 96

5 Southmoore Junior High 00:10:29.59 120

6 Carl Albert Middle School 00:10:46.48 145

7 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:04.66 171

8 F. D. Moon Middle School 00:12:02.77 196

9 Western Oaks Middle School 00:13:04.48 274

10 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:21.81 284

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond Cimarron - MS 00:09:46.23 9 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3659 Ryder Jividen 00:08:57.81 1

 2 4 3653 Andy Garnand 00:09:25.04 4

 3 12 3672 Kaden Thomas 00:09:56.67 11

 4 22 3647 Brayden Awtry 00:10:15.58 20

 5 23 3664 Lane Lawrence 00:10:16.08 21

 6 25 3657 Payton Hatcher 00:10:20.20 (23)

 7 31 3665 Kael Lopez 00:10:37.98 (29)

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:09:58.34 28 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4254 Gael Floresreyes 00:09:25.10 5

 2 11 4253 Kaleb Ellenburg 00:09:56.05 10

 3 14 4270 Ryder Martinez 00:09:59.46 13

 4 20 4252 Jakob Denson 00:10:14.05 18

 5 24 4282 Colbe Penner 00:10:17.03 22

 6 27 4288 Noah Rodriguez 00:10:21.76 (25)

 7 32 4292 Corbyn Shoaf 00:10:38.19 (30)

3 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:10:08.54 22 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3510 Daimon Williams 00:09:33.54 6

 2 10 3480 Evan Davis 00:09:54.28 9

 3 17 3482 Cruz Freeman 00:10:09.15 16

 4 28 3471 Carson Bentley 00:10:23.05 26

 5 33 3485 Connor Guffy 00:10:42.70 31

 6 37 3506 Lane Taylor 00:10:55.86 (34)

 7 41 3479 Alex Davis 00:11:04.00 (36)

4 Owasso Junior High 00:10:13.56 9 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3951 Jack Kidwell 00:09:34.20 7

 2 16 3946 Christian Alumbaugh 00:10:06.33 15

 3 19 3956 Sylas Perez 00:10:11.81 17

 4 26 3959 Gabriel Shelton 00:10:20.28 24

 5 36 3947 Alec Clark 00:10:55.16 33

 6 60 3957 Beckett Phillips 00:11:48.91 (45)

 7 66 3960 Brecker Tubbs 00:11:57.05 (46)

5 Southmoore Junior High 00:10:29.59 8 120

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4128 Brody Woods 00:09:22.59 3

 2 9 4127 Jackson Wilshire 00:09:52.86 8

 3 34 4121 Peyton Knight 00:10:42.88 32



 4 45 4118 Tyler Gilmore 00:11:11.69 38

 5 49 4120 Sawyer Hawkins 00:11:17.94 39

 6 57 4119 Jett Gomez 00:11:45.98 (42)

 7 59 4125 Lorenzo Vieta 00:11:48.75 (44)

6 Carl Albert Middle School 00:10:46.48 8 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3379 Axton Rybin 00:09:07.90 2

 2 21 3373 Brody Painter 00:10:15.02 19

 3 42 3362 Shan Hobrecht 00:11:07.76 37

 4 51 3366 Aidan Long 00:11:24.55 40

 5 67 3367 Adam Long 00:11:57.19 47

 6 74 3363 Leajun Houston 00:12:09.13 (51)

 7 81 3372 Skylar Oakley 00:12:13.47 (53)

7 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:04.66 5 171

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3923 Carson Johnson 00:10:01.46 14

 2 29 3925 Owen Kraft 00:10:34.23 27

 3 40 3922 Thomas Gallion 00:10:58.31 35

 4 54 3930 Alexander Thomas 00:11:34.33 41

 5 83 3920 Aydan Fentress 00:12:14.97 54

8 F. D. Moon Middle School 00:12:02.77 8 196

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3818 Lamya Bonner 00:09:58.09 12

 2 30 3824 Wyatt Jones 00:10:37.21 28

 3 58 3819 Darrell Gates 00:11:47.74 43

 4 98 3821 Montre Henderson 00:13:43.45 56

 5 100 3823 Jarek Johnson 00:14:07.36 57

 6 105 3822 Earnest Hubbard 00:15:06.10 (61)

 7 107 3820 Devin Godwin 00:15:16.01 (62)

9 Western Oaks Middle School 00:13:04.48 6 274

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 73 4162 Jshaun Kimbrough 00:12:08.50 50

 2 77 4166 Chase Nombrana 00:12:11.17 52

 3 92 4164 Tyler Mason 00:12:43.54 55

 4 101 4159 Jaxon Blevins 00:14:09.31 58

 5 102 4158 Alex Baird 00:14:09.86 59

 6 113 4167 Reilly Robertson 00:18:17.05 (65)

10 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:21.81 6 284

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 69 3891 Kingston Mixon 00:11:59.89 48

 2 70 3892 Israel Olguin Saucedo 00:12:00.48 49

 3 104 3894 Jacobi Thompson 00:14:47.09 60

 4 110 3886 Anthony Bartee 00:16:25.30 63

 5 111 3893 Jaiden Patel 00:16:36.32 64

 6 114 3887 Kaiden Beneda 00:21:36.10 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3659 Ryder Jividen 8th 00:08:57.81 Edmond Cimarron - MS

2 2 3379 Axton Rybin 8th 00:09:07.90 Carl Albert Middle School

3 3 4128 Brody Woods 8th 00:09:22.59 Southmoore Junior High

4 4 3653 Andy Garnand 8th 00:09:25.04 Edmond Cimarron - MS

5 5 4254 Gael Floresreyes 8th 00:09:25.10 Yukon (Red) Middle School

6 6 3510 Daimon Williams 8th 00:09:33.54 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

7 7 3951 Jack Kidwell 8th 00:09:34.20 Owasso Junior High

8 0 3837 Tyzavion Williams 6th 00:09:38.17 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

9 8 4127 Jackson Wilshire 8th 00:09:52.86 Southmoore Junior High

10 9 3480 Evan Davis 8th 00:09:54.28 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

11 10 4253 Kaleb Ellenburg 8th 00:09:56.05 Yukon (Red) Middle School

12 11 3672 Kaden Thomas 8th 00:09:56.67 Edmond Cimarron - MS

13 12 3818 Lamya Bonner 7th 00:09:58.09 F. D. Moon Middle School



14 13 4270 Ryder Martinez 8th 00:09:59.46 Yukon (Red) Middle School

15 14 3923 Carson Johnson 8th 00:10:01.46 Mustang North Middle School

16 15 3946 Christian Alumbaugh 8th 00:10:06.33 Owasso Junior High

17 16 3482 Cruz Freeman 8th 00:10:09.15 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

18 0 3835 Jorge Murillo 8th 00:10:10.13 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

19 17 3956 Sylas Perez 8th 00:10:11.81 Owasso Junior High

20 18 4252 Jakob Denson 8th 00:10:14.05 Yukon (Red) Middle School

21 19 3373 Brody Painter 8th 00:10:15.02 Carl Albert Middle School

22 20 3647 Brayden Awtry 8th 00:10:15.58 Edmond Cimarron - MS

23 21 3664 Lane Lawrence 8th 00:10:16.08 Edmond Cimarron - MS

24 22 4282 Colbe Penner 8th 00:10:17.03 Yukon (Red) Middle School

25 (23) 3657 Payton Hatcher 8th 00:10:20.20 Edmond Cimarron - MS

26 24 3959 Gabriel Shelton 8th 00:10:20.28 Owasso Junior High

27 (25) 4288 Noah Rodriguez 8th 00:10:21.76 Yukon (Red) Middle School

28 26 3471 Carson Bentley 8th 00:10:23.05 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

29 27 3925 Owen Kraft 8th 00:10:34.23 Mustang North Middle School

30 28 3824 Wyatt Jones 8th 00:10:37.21 F. D. Moon Middle School

31 (29) 3665 Kael Lopez 8th 00:10:37.98 Edmond Cimarron - MS

32 (30) 4292 Corbyn Shoaf 8th 00:10:38.19 Yukon (Red) Middle School

33 31 3485 Connor Guffy 8th 00:10:42.70 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

34 32 4121 Peyton Knight 8th 00:10:42.88 Southmoore Junior High

35 0 4237 Cristofer Anaya Mcauley 8th 00:10:48.01 Yukon (Red) Middle School

36 33 3947 Alec Clark 8th 00:10:55.16 Owasso Junior High

37 (34) 3506 Lane Taylor 8th 00:10:55.86 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

38 0 3632 Uriel Castaneada 8th 00:10:57.93 Del City Middle School

39 0 4098 Xavier Moreno 7th 00:10:58.16 Shawnee Middle School

40 35 3922 Thomas Gallion 8th 00:10:58.31 Mustang North Middle School

41 (36) 3479 Alex Davis 8th 00:11:04.00 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

42 37 3362 Shan Hobrecht 8th 00:11:07.76 Carl Albert Middle School

43 0 3501 Quinton Sciberras 8th 00:11:07.89 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

44 0 4261 Markus Holt 8th 00:11:10.30 Yukon (Red) Middle School

45 38 4118 Tyler Gilmore 8th 00:11:11.69 Southmoore Junior High

46 0 3489 Cash Hollingsworth 8th 00:11:16.13 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

47 0 3476 Carsten Cagle 8th 00:11:16.62 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

48 0 3507 Hayden Vaughn 8th 00:11:17.37 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

49 39 4120 Sawyer Hawkins 8th 00:11:17.94 Southmoore Junior High

50 0 4250 William Curtis 8th 00:11:22.83 Yukon (Red) Middle School

51 40 3366 Aidan Long 8th 00:11:24.55 Carl Albert Middle School

52 0 3490 Jack James 8th 00:11:25.71 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

53 0 4267 Saul Lopez De Lira 8th 00:11:30.00 Yukon (Red) Middle School

54 41 3930 Alexander Thomas 8th 00:11:34.33 Mustang North Middle School

55 0 4251 Jack Declerck 8th 00:11:34.51 Yukon (Red) Middle School

56 0 4266 Hugo Lacroux 8th 00:11:44.77 Yukon (Red) Middle School

57 (42) 4119 Jett Gomez 8th 00:11:45.98 Southmoore Junior High

58 43 3819 Darrell Gates 7th 00:11:47.74 F. D. Moon Middle School

59 (44) 4125 Lorenzo Vieta 8th 00:11:48.75 Southmoore Junior High

60 (45) 3957 Beckett Phillips 8th 00:11:48.91 Owasso Junior High

61 0 3509 Talen Warden 8th 00:11:49.37 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

62 0 4264 Jake Jones 8th 00:11:49.88 Yukon (Red) Middle School

63 0 4258 Odin Golden 8th 00:11:54.91 Yukon (Red) Middle School

64 0 3674 Wyatt Ward 8th 00:11:55.97 Edmond Cimarron - MS

65 0 4122 Cole Reid 8th 00:11:56.88 Southmoore Junior High

66 (46) 3960 Brecker Tubbs 8th 00:11:57.05 Owasso Junior High

67 47 3367 Adam Long 8th 00:11:57.19 Carl Albert Middle School

68 0 4249 Everett Cox 8th 00:11:57.91 Yukon (Red) Middle School

69 48 3891 Kingston Mixon 8th 00:11:59.89 Midwest City Middle School

70 49 3892 Israel Olguin Saucedo 8th 00:12:00.48 Midwest City Middle School

71 0 3504 Cooper Smith 8th 00:12:03.69 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

72 0 3654 Oliver Gillham 8th 00:12:03.80 Edmond Cimarron - MS

73 50 4162 Jshaun Kimbrough 8th 00:12:08.50 Western Oaks Middle School

74 (51) 3363 Leajun Houston 8th 00:12:09.13 Carl Albert Middle School



75 0 4287 Lucas Purdum 8th 00:12:10.39 Yukon (Red) Middle School

76 0 4283 Leonardo Perez 8th 00:12:10.96 Yukon (Red) Middle School

77 52 4166 Chase Nombrana 8th 00:12:11.17 Western Oaks Middle School

78 0 3838 Tyquavion Williams 7th 00:12:11.53 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

79 0 3472 Coulter Berens 8th 00:12:12.64 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

80 0 4256 Max Gagnon 8th 00:12:13.25 Yukon (Red) Middle School

81 (53) 3372 Skylar Oakley 8th 00:12:13.47 Carl Albert Middle School

82 0 3962 Carson Zuniga 8th 00:12:13.69 Owasso Junior High

83 54 3920 Aydan Fentress 8th 00:12:14.97 Mustang North Middle School

84 0 4246 Gavin Carter 8th 00:12:16.49 Yukon (Red) Middle School

85 0 4269 Eli Martinez 8th 00:12:18.87 Yukon (Red) Middle School

86 0 4259 Devin Gomez 8th 00:12:20.56 Yukon (Red) Middle School

87 0 4275 Connor Morrill 8th 00:12:23.03 Yukon (Red) Middle School

88 0 4296 Demetrius Swatek 8th 00:12:30.37 Yukon (Red) Middle School

89 0 3508 Landen Vore 8th 00:12:33.39 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

90 0 3475 Cylus Burnett 8th 00:12:38.15 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

91 0 3493 Tristan Nelson 8th 00:12:38.65 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

92 55 4164 Tyler Mason 8th 00:12:43.54 Western Oaks Middle School

93 0 3949 Jackson Cowley 8th 00:12:48.22 Owasso Junior High

94 0 4241 Malachi Bennett 8th 00:13:07.85 Yukon (Red) Middle School

95 0 3491 Andrew Johnson 8th 00:13:19.41 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

96 0 4289 Rylan Schroeder 8th 00:13:36.19 Yukon (Red) Middle School

97 0 3494 Aiden Oleson 8th 00:13:42.19 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

98 56 3821 Montre Henderson 8th 00:13:43.45 F. D. Moon Middle School

99 0 4305 Reignen Yellowfish 8th 00:14:02.53 Yukon (Red) Middle School

100 57 3823 Jarek Johnson 7th 00:14:07.36 F. D. Moon Middle School

101 58 4159 Jaxon Blevins 8th 00:14:09.31 Western Oaks Middle School

102 59 4158 Alex Baird 8th 00:14:09.86 Western Oaks Middle School

103 0 3388 Troy Taylor 8th 00:14:26.65 Carl Albert Middle School

104 60 3894 Jacobi Thompson 8th 00:14:47.09 Midwest City Middle School

105 (61) 3822 Earnest Hubbard 7th 00:15:06.10 F. D. Moon Middle School

106 0 3497 Hayden Rackley 8th 00:15:14.07 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

107 (62) 3820 Devin Godwin 8th 00:15:16.01 F. D. Moon Middle School

108 0 3487 Wyatt Hawk 8th 00:15:24.65 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

109 0 3825 Leedarrion Kennedy 7th 00:15:26.52 F. D. Moon Middle School

110 63 3886 Anthony Bartee 8th 00:16:25.30 Midwest City Middle School

111 64 3893 Jaiden Patel 8th 00:16:36.32 Midwest City Middle School

112 0 4255 Eh Four 8th 00:18:00.73 Yukon (Red) Middle School

113 (65) 4167 Reilly Robertson 8th 00:18:17.05 Western Oaks Middle School

114 (66) 3887 Kaiden Beneda 8th 00:21:36.10 Midwest City Middle School

Choctaw 7th Grade Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Southmoore Junior High 00:14:46.76 4

1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:11:01.11 32 Western Oaks Middle School00:18:34.69 3

2 Owasso Junior High 00:11:24.48 58 Del City Middle School 00:12:21.80 1

3 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:46.21 85

4 Edmond Cimarron Middle School 00:12:22.18 96

5 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:11:59.09 102

6 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:51.82 187

7 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:14:53.87 201

8 Shawnee Middle School 00:15:16.49 205

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:11:01.11 24 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 3336 Sophia Maiz 00:10:46.42 1

 2 3 3319 Sami Anderson 00:10:47.98 3

 3 4 3323 Abigail Chamer 00:10:51.02 4

 4 9 3337 Emerson Manley 00:11:11.93 9

 5 15 3340 Ryla Mullens 00:11:28.20 15

 6 19 3338 Kyndall Miller 00:11:48.18 (19)

 7 21 3333 Avery Kesner 00:11:50.32 (21)

2 Owasso Junior High 00:11:24.48 12 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3939 Journey Owens 00:11:03.46 5

 2 6 3937 Maylene Medrano 00:11:03.79 6

 3 8 3940 Jenna Plum 00:11:10.66 8

 4 16 3931 Nora Battle 00:11:45.45 16

 5 25 3936 Liv Kelly 00:11:59.04 23

 6 26 3944 Ada Zion 00:12:00.85 (24)

 7 32 3942 Eva Sandoval 00:12:28.23 (26)

3 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:46.21 11 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3907 Mia Greiner 00:11:20.65 12

 2 13 3899 Kaylee Brown 00:11:22.81 13

 3 14 3912 Savannah Wilkins 00:11:25.30 14

 4 17 3906 Elle Garner 00:11:45.57 17

 5 38 3901 Lindsey Cagle 00:12:56.74 29

 6 53 3911 Abigail Roper 00:13:47.34 (34)

 7 55 3904 Lauren Dyer 00:13:55.09 (35)

4 Edmond Cimarron Middle School 00:12:22.18 7 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3698 Lillie Taylor 00:10:47.47 2

 2 10 3682 Heidi Brookman 00:11:19.31 10

 3 11 3696 Marley Phenix 00:11:20.06 11

 4 44 3689 Lakely Gomez 00:13:18.79 32

 5 64 3691 Hadley Krueger 00:15:05.27 41

 6 66 3688 Evelyn Dye 00:15:11.63 (43)

 7 84 3683 Kate Dodson 00:17:26.32 (48)

5 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:11:59.09 21 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4234 Allie Williamson 00:11:06.59 7

 2 18 4188 Reese Gathers 00:11:47.27 18

 3 24 4221 Sicilia Tartaro 00:11:55.77 22

 4 33 4172 Blakely Beams 00:12:32.05 27

 5 34 4231 Isabel Vela 00:12:33.79 28

 6 39 4200 Maci Leonard 00:12:58.34 (30)

 7 43 4212 Shariyah Pickett 00:13:15.06 (31)

6 Midwest City Middle School 00:14:51.82 11 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 3868 Ira Cunanan 00:11:49.06 20

 2 56 3882 Emily Vogel 00:14:01.50 36

 3 58 3880 Makayla Thompson 00:14:10.92 37

 4 65 4364 Dazyria Olden 00:15:10.58 42

 5 94 3870 Janiyah Debouse 00:19:07.03 52

 6 98 3877 Jennifer Marshall 00:19:37.79 (53)

 7 102 3879 Ava Standifer 00:20:37.30 (54)

7 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:14:53.87 7 201

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 3467 Kendyl Wright 00:13:45.28 33

 2 59 3466 Marissa Witcosky 00:14:15.00 38

 3 61 3462 Ella Tylerclark 00:14:23.23 39

 4 69 3463 Kinsley Van Woerkom 00:15:48.16 44

 5 76 3453 Leilani Prachyl 00:16:17.68 47

 6 103 3441 Raelin Ensey 00:20:42.76 (55)

 7 106 3452 Lucy Moore 00:21:59.57 (56)



8 Shawnee Middle School 00:15:16.49 9 205

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 4084 Londyn Whitlock 00:12:24.93 25

 2 62 4082 Kynslee Sebren 00:14:26.56 40

 3 72 4075 Chelsea Gonzalez 00:15:50.12 45

 4 74 4078 Scarlett Gracia 00:15:56.57 46

 5 86 4080 Alyson Norris 00:17:44.25 49

 6 87 4077 Kylah Gower 00:18:03.73 (50)

 7 91 4074 Haley French 00:18:25.33 (51)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3336 Sophia Maiz 7th 00:10:46.42 Carl Albert Middle School

2 2 3698 Lillie Taylor 7th 00:10:47.47 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

3 3 3319 Sami Anderson 6th 00:10:47.98 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 3323 Abigail Chamer 7th 00:10:51.02 Carl Albert Middle School

5 5 3939 Journey Owens 7th 00:11:03.46 Owasso Junior High

6 6 3937 Maylene Medrano 7th 00:11:03.79 Owasso Junior High

7 7 4234 Allie Williamson 7th 00:11:06.59 Yukon (Red) Middle School

8 8 3940 Jenna Plum 6th 00:11:10.66 Owasso Junior High

9 9 3337 Emerson Manley 6th 00:11:11.93 Carl Albert Middle School

10 10 3682 Heidi Brookman 7th 00:11:19.31 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

11 11 3696 Marley Phenix 7th 00:11:20.06 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

12 12 3907 Mia Greiner 7th 00:11:20.65 Mustang North Middle School

13 13 3899 Kaylee Brown 7th 00:11:22.81 Mustang North Middle School

14 14 3912 Savannah Wilkins 7th 00:11:25.30 Mustang North Middle School

15 15 3340 Ryla Mullens 6th 00:11:28.20 Carl Albert Middle School

16 16 3931 Nora Battle 6th 00:11:45.45 Owasso Junior High

17 17 3906 Elle Garner 7th 00:11:45.57 Mustang North Middle School

18 18 4188 Reese Gathers 7th 00:11:47.27 Yukon (Red) Middle School

19 (19) 3338 Kyndall Miller 6th 00:11:48.18 Carl Albert Middle School

20 20 3868 Ira Cunanan 6th 00:11:49.06 Midwest City Middle School

21 (21) 3333 Avery Kesner 6th 00:11:50.32 Carl Albert Middle School

22 0 4110 Jaimeson Otto 7th 00:11:50.84 Southmoore Junior High

23 0 3348 Riley Thee 7th 00:11:51.71 Carl Albert Middle School

24 22 4221 Sicilia Tartaro 7th 00:11:55.77 Yukon (Red) Middle School

25 23 3936 Liv Kelly 7th 00:11:59.04 Owasso Junior High

26 (24) 3944 Ada Zion 7th 00:12:00.85 Owasso Junior High

27 0 3326 Abriella Delgado 6th 00:12:03.51 Carl Albert Middle School

28 0 3321 Karsyn Black 6th 00:12:09.59 Carl Albert Middle School

29 0 3324 Gabriella Chamer 5th 00:12:18.24 Carl Albert Middle School

30 0 3631 Makyla Smith 7th 00:12:21.80 Del City Middle School

31 25 4084 Londyn Whitlock 6th 00:12:24.93 Shawnee Middle School

32 (26) 3942 Eva Sandoval 6th 00:12:28.23 Owasso Junior High

33 27 4172 Blakely Beams 7th 00:12:32.05 Yukon (Red) Middle School

34 28 4231 Isabel Vela 7th 00:12:33.79 Yukon (Red) Middle School

35 0 3343 Devlyn Rhynes 6th 00:12:37.48 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 3345 Lily Stanfield 6th 00:12:39.32 Carl Albert Middle School

37 0 3935 Maylene Jennings 7th 00:12:48.84 Owasso Junior High

38 29 3901 Lindsey Cagle 7th 00:12:56.74 Mustang North Middle School

39 (30) 4200 Maci Leonard 7th 00:12:58.34 Yukon (Red) Middle School

40 0 3933 Adalyn Harvick 6th 00:13:01.09 Owasso Junior High

41 0 4109 Elliana Mobly 7th 00:13:05.77 Southmoore Junior High

42 0 3322 Tatum Bliss 6th 00:13:07.40 Carl Albert Middle School

43 (31) 4212 Shariyah Pickett 7th 00:13:15.06 Yukon (Red) Middle School

44 32 3689 Lakely Gomez 7th 00:13:18.79 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

45 0 4218 Audrey Smith 7th 00:13:21.07 Yukon (Red) Middle School

46 0 3334 Penny Lange 6th 00:13:21.73 Carl Albert Middle School

47 0 3339 Michelle Mosley 7th 00:13:28.39 Carl Albert Middle School

48 0 4211 Zoe Pham 7th 00:13:29.47 Yukon (Red) Middle School

49 0 3330 Abigail Ingram 6th 00:13:30.01 Carl Albert Middle School



50 0 4201 Kelsey Lyle 7th 00:13:30.34 Yukon (Red) Middle School

51 0 3342 Molly Peters 7th 00:13:45.28 Carl Albert Middle School

52 33 3467 Kendyl Wright 7th 00:13:45.28 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

53 (34) 3911 Abigail Roper 7th 00:13:47.34 Mustang North Middle School

54 0 3325 Arie Clugston 6th 00:13:50.35 Carl Albert Middle School

55 (35) 3904 Lauren Dyer 7th 00:13:55.09 Mustang North Middle School

56 36 3882 Emily Vogel 6th 00:14:01.50 Midwest City Middle School

57 0 3938 Isabelle Milien 6th 00:14:07.08 Owasso Junior High

58 37 3880 Makayla Thompson 6th 00:14:10.92 Midwest City Middle School

59 38 3466 Marissa Witcosky 7th 00:14:15.00 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

60 0 4230 Kenley Vela 7th 00:14:15.76 Yukon (Red) Middle School

61 39 3462 Ella Tylerclark 7th 00:14:23.23 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

62 40 4082 Kynslee Sebren 6th 00:14:26.56 Shawnee Middle School

63 0 3900 Abigail Burch 7th 00:14:33.99 Mustang North Middle School

64 41 3691 Hadley Krueger 7th 00:15:05.27 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

65 42 4364 Dazyria Olden K 00:15:10.58 Midwest City Middle School

66 (43) 3688 Evelyn Dye 7th 00:15:11.63 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

67 0 3332 Larsyn Joseph 6th 00:15:22.15 Carl Albert Middle School

68 0 3932 Marycate Campbell 6th 00:15:24.97 Owasso Junior High

69 44 3463 Kinsley Van Woerkom 7th 00:15:48.16 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

70 0 3905 Sophia Fortner 7th 00:15:48.22 Mustang North Middle School

71 0 4203 Lorelai Mann 7th 00:15:49.99 Yukon (Red) Middle School

72 45 4075 Chelsea Gonzalez 6th 00:15:50.12 Shawnee Middle School

73 0 4104 Katelyn Cox 7th 00:15:51.71 Southmoore Junior High

74 46 4078 Scarlett Gracia 6th 00:15:56.57 Shawnee Middle School

75 0 3909 Kennedy Kapp 7th 00:16:11.59 Mustang North Middle School

76 47 3453 Leilani Prachyl 7th 00:16:17.68 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

77 0 3934 Mollie Hill 6th 00:16:22.74 Owasso Junior High

78 0 3347 Kinsley Sullivan 6th 00:16:29.15 Carl Albert Middle School

79 0 3341 Hazel Orth 7th 00:16:39.40 Carl Albert Middle School

80 0 4195 Taygan Hopkins 7th 00:16:46.67 Yukon (Red) Middle School

81 0 4156 Ariel Parker 7th 00:16:50.42 Western Oaks Middle School

82 0 4226 Catherine Thomas 7th 00:17:12.49 Yukon (Red) Middle School

83 0 4225 Isabella Thomas 7th 00:17:17.79 Yukon (Red) Middle School

84 (48) 3683 Kate Dodson 7th 00:17:26.32 Edmond Cimarron Middle School

85 0 3898 Alexis Bowman 7th 00:17:30.28 Mustang North Middle School

86 49 4080 Alyson Norris 6th 00:17:44.25 Shawnee Middle School

87 (50) 4077 Kylah Gower 6th 00:18:03.73 Shawnee Middle School

88 0 4108 Lydia Mewhorter 7th 00:18:18.73 Southmoore Junior High

89 0 4191 Elena Goode 7th 00:18:21.01 Yukon (Red) Middle School

90 0 4223 Rita Tber 7th 00:18:21.30 Yukon (Red) Middle School

91 (51) 4074 Haley French 6th 00:18:25.33 Shawnee Middle School

92 0 4228 Milanni Turoczi 7th 00:18:25.85 Yukon (Red) Middle School

93 0 4079 Fernanda Gracia 6th 00:18:51.94 Shawnee Middle School

94 52 3870 Janiyah Debouse 7th 00:19:07.03 Midwest City Middle School

95 0 3328 Anabelle Grunow 7th 00:19:11.62 Carl Albert Middle School

96 0 4155 Lianna Mullaly 6th 00:19:21.83 Western Oaks Middle School

97 0 4157 Sophia Parker 6th 00:19:31.82 Western Oaks Middle School

98 (53) 3877 Jennifer Marshall 6th 00:19:37.79 Midwest City Middle School

99 0 4207 Leah Montalvo 7th 00:19:38.60 Yukon (Red) Middle School

100 0 3344 Talayjah Shannon 7th 00:20:12.01 Carl Albert Middle School

101 0 4205 Presley Mcconahay 7th 00:20:34.58 Yukon (Red) Middle School

102 (54) 3879 Ava Standifer 6th 00:20:37.30 Midwest City Middle School

103 (55) 3441 Raelin Ensey 7th 00:20:42.76 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

104 0 4177 Ramona Casillas 7th 00:21:07.00 Yukon (Red) Middle School

105 0 3878 Malayah Rhymes 6th 00:21:39.13 Midwest City Middle School

106 (56) 3452 Lucy Moore 7th 00:21:59.57 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

107 0 3874 Syria Jamesonjones 6th 00:23:34.41 Midwest City Middle School

108 0 3866 Keriah Carter 6th 00:23:36.43 Midwest City Middle School

109 0 3873 Keenan Howard 6th 00:24:14.87 Midwest City Middle School

110 0 4073 Jocelynn Crockett 6th 00:24:40.37 Shawnee Middle School



Choctaw 7th Grade Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Western Oaks Middle School00:13:43.16 3

1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:09:52.00 33 Southmoore Junior High 00:12:47.28 2

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:10:13.80 52 Del City Middle School 00:11:09.19 1

3 Edmond Cimarron - MS 00:10:20.26 56

4 Owasso Junior High 00:11:07.27 113

5 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:34.03 143

6 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:11:50.89 163

7 Shawnee Middle School 00:12:16.37 190

8 Midwest City Middle School 00:12:51.09 211

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:09:52.00 34 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3357 Ryan Florie 00:09:18.52 1

 2 3 3350 Reed Brown 00:09:36.76 3

 3 4 3369 Sami Maiz 00:09:41.15 4

 4 7 3394 Brennan Turbyfill 00:09:58.15 7

 5 19 3370 Gavin Manning 00:10:45.43 18

 6 23 3352 Eli Chamer 00:10:57.31 (21)

 7 25 3392 Karson Tucker 00:10:58.25 (23)

2 Yukon (Red) Middle School 00:10:13.80 32 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4239 Dylan Balleza 00:09:30.24 2

 2 5 4294 Keaton Speigel 00:09:43.09 5

 3 13 4273 Max Miner 00:10:31.77 12

 4 14 4257 Denver Glenn 00:10:33.14 13

 5 21 4276 Luke Moy 00:10:50.75 20

 6 29 4236 Zachary Abraham 00:11:13.09 (26)

 7 30 4293 Kingston Smith 00:11:13.86 (27)

3 Edmond Cimarron - MS 00:10:20.26 12 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3655 Roman Grau 00:09:45.48 6

 2 9 3676 Sully Weinmeister 00:10:17.16 8

 3 10 3675 Logan Weger 00:10:18.88 9

 4 17 3650 Cohen Copeland 00:10:36.16 16

 5 18 3677 Duke Westbrook 00:10:43.61 17

 6 24 3656 Charles Green 00:10:57.65 (22)

 7 39 3658 Gage Hilton 00:11:33.60 (30)

4 Owasso Junior High 00:11:07.27 8 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3954 Paxton Mcfarland 00:10:24.66 11

 2 15 3958 Sawyer Schankel 00:10:34.89 14

 3 36 3953 Declan Mcdonald 00:11:28.83 28

 4 37 3955 Ashton Oelschlager 00:11:30.87 29

 5 40 3961 Emri White 00:11:37.12 31

 6 43 3948 Tyler Compton 00:11:45.15 (33)

 7 56 3950 Corbin Eckler 00:12:15.48 (38)

5 Mustang North Middle School 00:11:34.03 10 143

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 3917 Micah Crowe 00:10:36.01 15

 2 20 3928 Fletcher Ralph 00:10:48.39 19

 3 26 3926 Fred Moreton 00:11:05.70 24

 4 59 3919 Eason Emillio 00:12:21.71 39



 5 71 3916 Ben Choate 00:12:58.37 46

 6 74 3921 Aiden Gallion 00:13:09.78 (47)

 7 84 3915 Lyndon Casarez 00:13:29.00 (51)

6 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS 00:11:50.89 15 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 3502 Christian Shears 00:10:21.29 10

 2 46 3477 Brody Channon 00:11:47.48 35

 3 52 3484 Cade Gregory 00:12:05.06 37

 4 61 4362 Jacob Brown 00:12:26.73 40

 5 62 3481 Joshua De Gaston 00:12:33.92 41

 6 77 3473 Isaac Brading 00:13:13.74 (49)

 7 80 3496 Briden Pratt 00:13:21.35 (50)

7 Shawnee Middle School 00:12:16.37 16 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 4085 Ameil Cruz 00:11:10.99 25

 2 41 4087 Paxson Wolf Jones 00:11:41.23 32

 3 63 4094 John Hagar 00:12:35.26 42

 4 65 4088 Blayden Cagle 00:12:42.91 43

 5 75 4091 Nicandro Garcia 00:13:11.44 48

 6 104 4099 Mason Petitt 00:14:50.65 (53)

 7 106 4096 Fernando Ibarra 00:14:53.08 (54)

8 Midwest City Middle School 00:12:51.09 8 211

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 45 3888 Malakia Freel 00:11:46.73 34

 2 51 3895 Benjamin Vogel 00:11:58.59 36

 3 66 3890 Damon Guthery 00:12:47.08 44

 4 70 3885 London Banks 00:12:55.81 45

 5 101 3889 Anthony Garcia 00:14:47.23 52

 6 112 3896 Lucas Wells 00:15:41.41 (55)

 7 138 3897 Maximus Wyrick 00:20:21.73 (56)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3357 Ryan Florie 7th 00:09:18.52 Carl Albert Middle School

2 2 4239 Dylan Balleza 7th 00:09:30.24 Yukon (Red) Middle School

3 3 3350 Reed Brown 6th 00:09:36.76 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 3369 Sami Maiz 5th 00:09:41.15 Carl Albert Middle School

5 5 4294 Keaton Speigel 7th 00:09:43.09 Yukon (Red) Middle School

6 6 3655 Roman Grau 7th 00:09:45.48 Edmond Cimarron - MS

7 7 3394 Brennan Turbyfill 7th 00:09:58.15 Carl Albert Middle School

8 0 4163 Diego Loera 7th 00:10:08.14 Western Oaks Middle School

9 8 3676 Sully Weinmeister 7th 00:10:17.16 Edmond Cimarron - MS

10 9 3675 Logan Weger 7th 00:10:18.88 Edmond Cimarron - MS

11 10 3502 Christian Shears 7th 00:10:21.29 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

12 11 3954 Paxton Mcfarland 6th 00:10:24.66 Owasso Junior High

13 12 4273 Max Miner 7th 00:10:31.77 Yukon (Red) Middle School

14 13 4257 Denver Glenn 7th 00:10:33.14 Yukon (Red) Middle School

15 14 3958 Sawyer Schankel 7th 00:10:34.89 Owasso Junior High

16 15 3917 Micah Crowe 7th 00:10:36.01 Mustang North Middle School

17 16 3650 Cohen Copeland 7th 00:10:36.16 Edmond Cimarron - MS

18 17 3677 Duke Westbrook 7th 00:10:43.61 Edmond Cimarron - MS

19 18 3370 Gavin Manning 7th 00:10:45.43 Carl Albert Middle School

20 19 3928 Fletcher Ralph 7th 00:10:48.39 Mustang North Middle School

21 20 4276 Luke Moy 7th 00:10:50.75 Yukon (Red) Middle School

22 0 4115 Beckham Bennett 7th 00:10:54.21 Southmoore Junior High

23 (21) 3352 Eli Chamer 4th 00:10:57.31 Carl Albert Middle School

24 (22) 3656 Charles Green 7th 00:10:57.65 Edmond Cimarron - MS

25 (23) 3392 Karson Tucker 7th 00:10:58.25 Carl Albert Middle School

26 24 3926 Fred Moreton 7th 00:11:05.70 Mustang North Middle School

27 0 3633 Trevon Davis 7th 00:11:09.19 Del City Middle School

28 25 4085 Ameil Cruz 7th 00:11:10.99 Shawnee Middle School



29 (26) 4236 Zachary Abraham 7th 00:11:13.09 Yukon (Red) Middle School

30 (27) 4293 Kingston Smith 7th 00:11:13.86 Yukon (Red) Middle School

31 0 3365 Tristan Leniger 5th 00:11:16.25 Carl Albert Middle School

32 0 3358 Kayden Florie 7th 00:11:16.56 Carl Albert Middle School

33 0 4284 Ruben Pina 7th 00:11:19.25 Yukon (Red) Middle School

34 0 4274 Riley Molloy 7th 00:11:21.59 Yukon (Red) Middle School

35 0 3385 Cayson Spencer 6th 00:11:25.84 Carl Albert Middle School

36 28 3953 Declan Mcdonald 7th 00:11:28.83 Owasso Junior High

37 29 3955 Ashton Oelschlager 7th 00:11:30.87 Owasso Junior High

38 0 4244 Liam Callaway 7th 00:11:32.11 Yukon (Red) Middle School

39 (30) 3658 Gage Hilton 7th 00:11:33.60 Edmond Cimarron - MS

40 31 3961 Emri White 7th 00:11:37.12 Owasso Junior High

41 32 4087 Paxson Wolf Jones 6th 00:11:41.23 Shawnee Middle School

42 0 3389 Asher Thomas 7th 00:11:43.66 Carl Albert Middle School

43 (33) 3948 Tyler Compton 7th 00:11:45.15 Owasso Junior High

44 0 3662 Robert Kesler 7th 00:11:46.73 Edmond Cimarron - MS

45 34 3888 Malakia Freel 6th 00:11:46.73 Midwest City Middle School

46 35 3477 Brody Channon 7th 00:11:47.48 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

47 0 3375 Kolter Peabody 7th 00:11:48.90 Carl Albert Middle School

48 0 3376 James Potter 7th 00:11:54.73 Carl Albert Middle School

49 0 4272 Cale Mccan 7th 00:11:55.75 Yukon (Red) Middle School

50 0 3667 Anderson Pletan 7th 00:11:57.03 Edmond Cimarron - MS

51 36 3895 Benjamin Vogel 7th 00:11:58.59 Midwest City Middle School

52 37 3484 Cade Gregory 7th 00:12:05.06 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

53 0 3381 Titus Shaw 7th 00:12:07.75 Carl Albert Middle School

54 0 3646 Bentlee Adams 7th 00:12:08.54 Edmond Cimarron - MS

55 0 3395 Darren Waggerman 7th 00:12:11.38 Carl Albert Middle School

56 (38) 3950 Corbin Eckler 7th 00:12:15.48 Owasso Junior High

57 0 3670 Brody Sparkes 7th 00:12:20.02 Edmond Cimarron - MS

58 0 3351 Bentley Case 6th 00:12:20.25 Carl Albert Middle School

59 39 3919 Eason Emillio 7th 00:12:21.71 Mustang North Middle School

60 0 3396 Truman White 6th 00:12:24.04 Carl Albert Middle School

61 40 4362 Jacob Brown K 00:12:26.73 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

62 41 3481 Joshua De Gaston 7th 00:12:33.92 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

63 42 4094 John Hagar 6th 00:12:35.26 Shawnee Middle School

64 0 4277 Graham Nelson 7th 00:12:37.55 Yukon (Red) Middle School

65 43 4088 Blayden Cagle 6th 00:12:42.91 Shawnee Middle School

66 44 3890 Damon Guthery 7th 00:12:47.08 Midwest City Middle School

67 0 4290 Jackson Sevier 7th 00:12:48.21 Yukon (Red) Middle School

68 0 4286 Jacoby Prentice 7th 00:12:54.06 Yukon (Red) Middle School

69 0 4291 Mason Seymour 7th 00:12:54.55 Yukon (Red) Middle School

70 45 3885 London Banks 6th 00:12:55.81 Midwest City Middle School

71 46 3916 Ben Choate 7th 00:12:58.37 Mustang North Middle School

72 0 3377 Carter Rennick 5th 00:12:58.52 Carl Albert Middle School

73 0 4279 Josiah Newton 7th 00:13:07.36 Yukon (Red) Middle School

74 (47) 3921 Aiden Gallion 7th 00:13:09.78 Mustang North Middle School

75 48 4091 Nicandro Garcia 6th 00:13:11.44 Shawnee Middle School

76 0 3945 Bennett Altman 6th 00:13:12.01 Owasso Junior High

77 (49) 3473 Isaac Brading 7th 00:13:13.74 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

78 0 3386 Deangelo Stewart 5th 00:13:16.34 Carl Albert Middle School

79 0 4243 Wyatt Brewer 7th 00:13:20.83 Yukon (Red) Middle School

80 (50) 3496 Briden Pratt 7th 00:13:21.35 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

81 0 4278 Ethan Nelson 7th 00:13:24.60 Yukon (Red) Middle School

82 0 3387 Ryder Stuck 6th 00:13:25.73 Carl Albert Middle School

83 0 4281 Jonah Norwood 7th 00:13:27.59 Yukon (Red) Middle School

84 (51) 3915 Lyndon Casarez 7th 00:13:29.00 Mustang North Middle School

85 0 4161 Christian Escobar 7th 00:13:33.03 Western Oaks Middle School

86 0 3929 Jacob Salasflores 7th 00:13:35.37 Mustang North Middle School

87 0 3368 Connor Lowe 6th 00:13:37.49 Carl Albert Middle School

88 0 3390 Darius Towns 5th 00:13:44.18 Carl Albert Middle School

89 0 3478 Howard Cox 7th 00:13:45.19 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS



90 0 3354 Isaac Costner 6th 00:13:46.11 Carl Albert Middle School

91 0 3384 Kasen Smith 6th 00:13:47.11 Carl Albert Middle School

92 0 4302 Christopher Velasco Orantes 7th 00:13:53.94 Yukon (Red) Middle School

93 0 4303 Aiden Watkins 7th 00:13:55.29 Yukon (Red) Middle School

94 0 3505 Loy Taylor 7th 00:14:07.34 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

95 0 4298 Hendrix Taylor 7th 00:14:19.37 Yukon (Red) Middle School

96 0 3355 Dawson Ethridge 6th 00:14:21.03 Carl Albert Middle School

97 0 4263 Nolan Johnsen 7th 00:14:30.70 Yukon (Red) Middle School

98 0 3364 Eli Johnson 6th 00:14:38.69 Carl Albert Middle School

99 0 4126 Julian W 7th 00:14:40.35 Southmoore Junior High

100 0 4271 Luke Mayo 7th 00:14:42.56 Yukon (Red) Middle School

101 52 3889 Anthony Garcia 6th 00:14:47.23 Midwest City Middle School

102 0 3663 Leo Kissinger 7th 00:14:47.36 Edmond Cimarron - MS

103 0 3914 Ethan Atkins 7th 00:14:49.30 Mustang North Middle School

104 (53) 4099 Mason Petitt 6th 00:14:50.65 Shawnee Middle School

105 0 4238 Langdon Anderson 7th 00:14:51.29 Yukon (Red) Middle School

106 (54) 4096 Fernando Ibarra 6th 00:14:53.08 Shawnee Middle School

107 0 4089 Charlie Clem 6th 00:14:53.74 Shawnee Middle School

108 0 3382 Jace Simmons 7th 00:14:54.22 Carl Albert Middle School

109 0 4260 Anthony Hanzlik 7th 00:15:26.67 Yukon (Red) Middle School

110 0 3360 Cole Hardaway 6th 00:15:28.01 Carl Albert Middle School

111 0 4090 Reid Could 6th 00:15:39.37 Shawnee Middle School

112 (55) 3896 Lucas Wells 6th 00:15:41.41 Midwest City Middle School

113 0 3359 Bowan Graves 7th 00:15:46.57 Carl Albert Middle School

114 0 3500 Rostyn Rosales 7th 00:15:49.12 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

115 0 4268 Joseph Lydon 7th 00:15:52.66 Yukon (Red) Middle School

116 0 3924 Dylan Kirk 7th 00:15:59.10 Mustang North Middle School

117 0 3495 Jace Patterson 7th 00:16:02.92 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

118 0 3397 Dayton Whitney 7th 00:16:05.90 Carl Albert Middle School

119 0 3380 John Shannon 7th 00:16:10.09 Carl Albert Middle School

120 0 4102 Russell Tampus 6th 00:16:14.12 Shawnee Middle School

121 0 3383 Carter Smith 7th 00:16:24.74 Carl Albert Middle School

122 0 4295 Parker Stauffer 7th 00:16:30.30 Yukon (Red) Middle School

123 0 3361 Josiah Hawkins 6th 00:16:47.92 Carl Albert Middle School

124 0 4095 Ryan Hatton 6th 00:16:52.45 Shawnee Middle School

125 0 4092 Carter Gentry 6th 00:17:05.83 Shawnee Middle School

126 0 4299 Isaiah Thompson 7th 00:17:10.43 Yukon (Red) Middle School

127 0 4103 Brazen Tate 6th 00:17:13.71 Shawnee Middle School

128 0 3356 Ryan Ferris 6th 00:17:14.57 Carl Albert Middle School

129 0 4160 Valor Clark 7th 00:17:28.31 Western Oaks Middle School

130 0 4363 Callen Peters K 00:17:53.93 Shawnee Middle School

131 0 3468 Gavin Adetula 7th 00:18:29.17 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

132 0 4101 James Smith 6th 00:18:59.85 Shawnee Middle School

133 0 4262 Jordan John 7th 00:19:26.86 Yukon (Red) Middle School

134 0 4265 Trevor Kapsch 7th 00:19:50.27 Yukon (Red) Middle School

135 0 4245 Gage Carter 7th 00:20:04.07 Yukon (Red) Middle School

136 0 3470 Tristan Bates 7th 00:20:16.90 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

137 0 3469 Elijah Arias 7th 00:20:20.97 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

138 (56) 3897 Maximus Wyrick 6th 00:20:21.73 Midwest City Middle School

139 0 3884 Brylon Bailey 6th 00:20:33.12 Midwest City Middle School

140 0 3498 Jeffrey Richardson 7th 00:21:33.26 Choctaw-Nicoma Pk MS

141 0 4100 Ethan Ray 6th 00:23:50.93 Shawnee Middle School


